T300e

Walk- behind Floor Scrubber

Parts Manual

(S/N 10000000- 20000000)

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank
TennantTrue® Parts

North America / International

9014505
E E For the latest Parts manuals and other Rev. 10 (05-2022)
language Operator manuals, visit:

RIRHEES wwnw tennantco.com/manua IO IR



607653

120 VAC
FREQUENCY 60 Hz
CURRENT 12.00 A

POWER 1440 W
SERIAL # 607853 - 10286920
oc 0506

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (00000f- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
54930 (00000R- ) Vaporizer, LPG 1
HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above
Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.
Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1. (A) ldentify the machine model. Please fill out at time of installation for
2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label. future reference.
3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from Model No. -
the parts list.
4. ldentify the part number and quantity. Serial No. -
Do not order by page or reference numbers. . .
. Machine Options -
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and Sales Rep. -
purchase order number.
6. Provide detail shipping instructions. Sales Rep. phone no. -
Customer ID Number -
(D) V - identifies an assembly _
A - identifies parts included in assembly Installation Date -
Tennant Company TENNANT Cleaning Systems & Tennant Company Japan
10400 Clean Street Equipment (Shanghai) Co., Ltd 9F Industry & Trade Center
Eden Prairie, MN 55344- 2650 Room 608, Building 5, Lane 928 Yokohama, Kanagawa 231- 0023
USA Shenhong Road Shanghai, 201106 Japan
Phone: (800) 553- 8033 People’s Republic of China Tele'phone: 81-45-640- 5630
www.tennantco.com Phone: 86 21 6700 8000 Fax: 81-45-640- 5604
www.tennant.co.cn www.tennant.co.jp.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2015 - 2022 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.



ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice soélo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,

por teléfono, por fax o por correo.
Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea rapida.
1. (A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
(B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.

(C) Asegurrese de que indica el niumero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.

> oD

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

5. Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,

las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

6.  Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

Ne teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par

courrier.
Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.
1. (A) Identifiez le modéle de la machine.

(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

o > Db

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

6. Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé a partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les pieces composant I'assemblage

A remplir au moment de ’installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -

CN

WP s - BRLTR

XAEA TENNANT 2 Sl $2 IR BRS¢ PBAFAAERI AT LATELRITI, JEId RIS, (R RERHB AT,

VPR T MRS TR (R R A 2 AT

L (W #ENSENS.

(B AE A ENLRTFFS.

© HiRERBAFIRTHERTIS.

A S MEE .

AR MRS LR SITE.

5. JRftEmst s, LA F5 1D 5, fiRAIE SN,
RIS SR B E S S .

6. RAEMABER .

O V- sEAN
A - BEAN P EERAMY

W N

W RB MRS S,

wg -

FTIS -

WLEE I —

ik

HERERIESHT -

EFOID WS -

ZHROH -

JP

R=YOsixHk 1 LROEESRLTZSL
TENNANTH B D /ARA—VEIXRESROHFEB OIS,

IR=UPYTSA RO TEZXIT A1 BEE FAX, TIdFRTREALLLET,

EERIZHBRBET TEDLSIZ. UTOBERESAMSEIZEN,

1. (A BREOETLEESMOSEIEIEN,

2. (B) HEDT—ASALIZERIEh TS YT ILEE
EHHMSELIEEL,

3. (C) =YX ESBLT, VUZLEESNELLATHER
G AN

4 N—YBBERELZHHSEEEN, 72T IL/A%05 D
R=UBEPSRBEBETOITENITITEELIEL,

5 BEROLEH . KA. EEDEE. HRK/FKiE L.
BHEBE. IXEBEEHHL AL,

6. FEICBATHITHEMNHNIL, BAEEL TS,

D V-FEIdYERLEY
A - FEUDYIZEFNHNA—VERLET

HAMBTESLSIC, BERHCRALTZEN,

EF/LNo. -,

)T JLNo. -

WROA T3~

MRAE IR -

MR 5t (LIR G DRFEHS -

AEDHES -

weod
B0

-







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS &\ttt 7
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK
B-LUGHUB ...\t 10
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK
MAGNETICHUB ..., 12
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK
B-LUGHUB ....iiiiiiaeaiieain 14
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK
MAGNETICHUB ..., 16
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL
DISK3-LUGHUB .......covvieieanennns. 18
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL
DISK MAGNETICHUB ...........c.ccuvn., 20
BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL .. . ... 22
PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ................ 23
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3- LUG
HUB ..ottt et 24
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC
HUB ..ottt e 26
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3- LUG
HUB .ttt ettt 28
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC
HUB .ttt ettt 30
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3- LUG
HUB .ttt et e 32
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3- LUG
HUB - CONTD ..\vviiiieeie e 34
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,
MAGNETICHUB .......c.viiiinieninns, 36
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,
MAGNETIC HUB - CONTD ................ 38

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL .. 40
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL -

CONTD i e 42
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ....... 44
RECOVERY TANK GROUP, BASE MODEL .... 46
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

PINCH CUFF SCREW CAP ................ 48

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,
STANDARD SCREW CAP .................

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,
CONTROLVALVE ...t

SOLUTION TANKGROUP .................e
FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL ...........
FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL ..............
MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ........
SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP .........

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL
(S/N 11009738 - )
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE) .........

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL
(S/N 10978344 - 11009737)
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE) .........

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL (ORIGINAL
PUSH QUICK CONNECTOR STYLE) .......

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec- H20
(S/N 11009738 - )
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE) .........

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20
(S/N 11009738 - ) - CONTD
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE) .........

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec- H20
(S/N 10978344 - 11009737)
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE) .........

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec- H20
(S/N 10978344 - 11009737) - CONT'D
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE) .........

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec- H20
(ORIGINAL PUSH QUICK CONNECTOR
STYLE) vttt et

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, BASE

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD
CHARGER ......... ..

HANDLE GROUP, BASE PROPEL MODEL ....
HANDLE GROUP, BASE PUSH MODEL .......
SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD .
SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD ......

Tennant T300e (07-2021)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS - Cont’d

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK

MODEL ... \viiiiie e 92
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK

MODEL ...\ttt eee e 94
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK

MODEL ...\ttt aee e 96
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

MODEL ...\ttt ee e 98
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

MODEL ...\ttt ee e 100
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN ....... 102
SQUEEGEE LIFTGROUP ................... 104
BATTERY CABLE GROUP ................... 106
BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET .......... 108
BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET .......... 109
BATTERY GROUP, 150AH C20 WET .......... 110
BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM ............ 111
LABELGROUP .......ovveniiiiaiianinns, 112
LABEL GROUP - CONTD ................... 114
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL

(SN 10891949 - ) ....ooviiviinienn... 116
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL

(S/N 10000000 - 10891948) ................ 119
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH

(SIN10891710 - ) .evvieriiniannanns. 122
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH

(S/N 10000000 - 10891709) ................ 125
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL

(SIN10891949 - ) ..eiiviiiiieiiiann., 128
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL

(S/N 10822349 - 10891948) ................ 132
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL

(S/N 10000000 - 10822348) ................ 136
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH

(SIN1081710- ) .veiiiiiiaaniens, 140
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH

(S/N 10825202 - 10891709) ................ 144
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH

(S/N 10000000 - 10825201) ................ 148

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL .. 152

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH .... 153
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH ....... 154
OPTIONS
TELEMETRY GROUP ...\ 156
BATTERY LIFT OUT BOXKIT ... 158
MANUAL BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM
(SIN 11028698 - ) o, 160
HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT
(S/N 10000000 - 11028697) ......oeeeeen... 162
PARKING BRAKE GROUP ...........ccovn.... 164

DOCUMENTATION GROUP (ONLINE ONLY) ... 165

BREAKDOWNS

ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
9020643 (S/N 10998060 - ) 166

ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

9011810 (S/N 10000000 - 10998059) ........ 168
ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE
BREAKDOWN . ...t 170

Tennant T300e (05-2022)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

1217830 10000000- 20000000

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
1016763 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Abr (3- Lug) 1
1016764 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Nyl (3- Lug) 1
1016765 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Pyp (3- Lug) 1
1213034 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213035 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213037 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
1243350 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243349 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243348 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243664 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d BIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
1243669 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
1240391 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Palish, 17.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
1016805 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Abr (3- Lug) 1
1016810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Nyl (3- Lug) 1
1016811 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Pyp (3- Lug) 1
1210386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213033 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
32505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
1243338 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243340 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243566 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping 20.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243661 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 20.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
1243670 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
1240393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
1056306 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Nyl 2
1056313 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Pyp 2
1063297 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Abr 2
1210136 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
1213040 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
1213041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
1243345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243346 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243347 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243662 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243671 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
1243665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
1240353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Poalish, 12.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 2
1209188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl (Cylindrical Model) 2
1212762 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp (Cylindrical Model) 2
1243351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1243352 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1243353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1243672 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20x14 Maroon[1pick=1ctn](Orbital Model) 1
1074740 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14 X 20, Green [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1075562 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripper, 20 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1228000 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 20” [Case Of 5] (Orbital Model) 1
1240342 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, Yel [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
( ) 1

Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Orbital Model)

Tennant T300e (01-2019) 7



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
1223582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper (Propel Model) 2
1223724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg (Push Model) 2
1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
v 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, CIr, Short, F/1005302 1
v 9014172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
AV 9015731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Linatex (Standard) 1
AA 1203953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836!, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
AA 1203954 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
v 9015732 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 1215609 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Urethane[500mm] (Option) 1
A 1215611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788I, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
v 9015730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 1215610 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 1215612 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
1055019 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1055025 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1072656 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking (Disk Heads) 1
v 9020643 (10998060- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
v 9011810 (10000000- 10998059 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
(Replaced By 9020643)
A 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270ml 1
v 1228117 (10978979- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm (43CM Disk) 1
v 1226976 (10834063- 10978978 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm (43CM Disk) 1
A 1227273 (10834063- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
v 1210703 (10000000- 10834062 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(43CM Disk) (Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834062 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834062 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
v 1228117 (10978979- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm (50CM Disk) 1
v 1226976 (10834387- 10978978 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm (50CM Disk) 1
A 1227273 (10834387- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
v 1210703 (10000000- 10834386 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(50CM Disk) (Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834386 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834386 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
v 1227280 (10835154-20000000 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp (60CM Disk Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1210212 (10000000- 10835153 )  Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us (60CM Disk Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 2
v 1210202 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] (Cylindrical Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1

Tennant T300e (07- 2021)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1226909 (10827598- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1212669 (10000000- 10827597 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015162)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
1055305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 9014166 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Belt & Installation Tool) 1
(Cylindrical Head)
A 1209587 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Motor [Vw Single Motor] 1
A 1213132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
1215666 (10000000- 20000000 ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating (Cylindrical Head) 2
630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray (Cylindrical Head) 4
v 1219312 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 372883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
v 1216386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Replmt [UI, Ce] 1
A 1212351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
v 9014872 (10785189- 20000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, ClI, [T300] 1
A 1225187 (10785189-20000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™", 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 1207357 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
9014905 (10786729- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
630052 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
v 1251388 (10988543- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5id X 13.0l [Pvc] (Black - Standard) 1
A 1218955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
v 1213010 (10000000- 10988542 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171 1.5/Cap[Pvc] 1
(Black - Standard) (Replaced By 1251388)
A 1218955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
v 1246719 (10949064- 10988542 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5id X 21.9I [Pu] (Gray - Option) 1
(No Longer Available - Replaced By Black Pinch Cuff
Screw Cap 1251388)
A 1219134 (10000000- 10988542 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 1213008 (10000000- 10949063 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025I 1.5/Cap [Pu] 1
(Gray - Option) (No Longer Available - Replaced By
Black Pinch Cuff Screw Cap 1251388)
A 1219134 (10000000- 10988542 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 9014171 (10000000- 10949063 ) Hose Assy, With Valve (Gray - Option) (No Longer 1
Available - Replaced By Black Pinch Cuff Screw Cap
1251388)
A 1051986 (10000000- 10949063 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
(No Longer Available - Replaced By Black Pinch Cuff
Screw Cap 1251388)
A 1222591 (10000000- 10949063 ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
(No Longer Available - Replaced By Black Pinch Cuff
Screw Cap 1251388)
1211220 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 1.5/1.5[Pvc] 1
(Black - Standard)
1204663 (10000000- 10988542 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0311 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray - Option) 1
(No Longer Available - Replaced By 1211220 - Black
PVC Standard)
1210472 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft (Rec Tank Lid) 1
1046428 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft (Front Fill Cover) 1

Tennant T300e (07-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

355330

10 Tennant T300e (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1016763 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Abr 1
v 1 1016764 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Nyl 1
v 1 1016765 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Pyp 1
A 2 1013018 (10000000- 20000000 )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 3 1021316 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1212965 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, 3 Lug 1
A 5 1013018 (10000000- 20000000 )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 6 1021316 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 32506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
10 32505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
11 1243350 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243349 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243348 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243664 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243669 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1240391 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

11



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355338

12 Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1213034 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213035 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213037 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1211869 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
8 32505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
9 1243350 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243349 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243348 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243664 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d BIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243669 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1240391 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

13



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

-
J

.é/z

355331

14 Tennant T300e (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1016805 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Abr 1
v 1 1016810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Nyl 1
v 1 1016811 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Pyp 1
A 2 1013018 (10000000- 20000000 )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 3 1021316 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1212960 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, 3 Lug 1
A 5 1013018 (10000000- 20000000 )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 6 1021316 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 32506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
10 32505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
11 1243338 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243340 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243566 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping 20.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243661 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 20.0d BIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1243670 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
11 1240393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

15



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355339

16 Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213033 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209197 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
8 32505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
9 1243338 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243340 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243566 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping 20.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243661 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 20.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243670 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1240393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

17



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK 3-LUG HUB

355332

18 Tennant T300e (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1056306 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Nyl 2
v 1 1056313 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Pyp 2
v 1 1063297 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Abr 2
A 2 1055558 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Lug, Pad- Driver [T3] 3
A 3 1021316 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1213038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, Brush, 3 Lug 2
A 5 1055558 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Lug, Pad- Driver [T3] 3
A 6 1021316 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 370095 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
10 1243345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
10 1243346 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
10 1243347 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
10 1243662 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 2
10 1243671 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d BIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
10 1243665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
10 1240353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

19



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355340

20 Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210136 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
v 1 1213040 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
v 1 1213041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
A 2 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209160 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, [Magnetic] 2
A 4 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 370095 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
8 1243345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243346 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243347 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243662 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243671 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d BIk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1240353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

21



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355333

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1209188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl
1 1212762 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp

NN

22 Tennant T300e (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

355334

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1243351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1243352 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1243353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1243672 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20x14 Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1074740 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14 X 20, Green [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1075562 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripper, 20 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1228000 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 20” [Case Of 5] 1
1 1240342 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
2 1217830 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Includes Hook & Loop Fastener) 1

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

23



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

355290

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

24



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1228117 (10978979- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
v 1 1226976 (10834063- 10978978 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (10834063- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (10000000- 10834062 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834062 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834062 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 1014929 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
12 1212324 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 43cm 1
13 1055019 (10000000- 10978978 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (10000000- 10791637 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (10000000- 10791637 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 1
17 1211907 (10000000- 10791637 )  Pin, Stop, Short 1
18 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (10802498- 20000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
20 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1219855 (10791638- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm- Nyl, 17mm[T2,T300] 1
22 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
23 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
24 1013188 (10748031- 20000000 ) Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 1
25 1011201 (10748031- 20000000 ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 1
26 01683 (10748031-10791637 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
27 07514 (10748031- 10791637 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
28 09200 (10748031- 10791637 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
29 1210590 (10000000- 10802497 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
30 1210676 (10000000- 10791637 ) Hub, Drive, 3 Lug [Machined] (Replaced By Kit 9014623) 1
31 140197 (10791638- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.38, Sems, Ss 2
32 1221972 (10791638- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

25



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355294

(S/N 10000000 - 10846652)

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

26



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1228117 (10978979- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
v 1 1226976 (10834063- 10978978 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (10834063- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (10000000- 10834062 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834062 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834062 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 1014929 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
12 1212324 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 43cm 1
13 1055019 (10000000- 10978978 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (10000000- 20000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 1
17 1211256 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
18 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (10802498- 20000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
19 1210590 (10000000- 10802497 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By 9014801) 1
20 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1212312 (10000000- 10846652 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] (Replaced By 9015184) 1
22 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
23 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
24 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
25 630114 (10000000- 10846652 ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
v 9015184 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub Kit, Drive, Magnetic [T300] 1
A 26 1227654 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined)] 1
A 27 33932 (10846653- 2000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
A 28 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
A 29 1227670 (10846653- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M4 X 0.70 X 14,18-8, Ss 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

27



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

355291

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

28



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1228117 (10978979- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
v 1 1226976 (10834387- 10978978 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (10834387- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (10000000- 10834386 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834386 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834386 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 1014929 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
12 1208041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1
13 1055025 (10000000- 10978978 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (10000000- 10791637 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (10000000- 10791637 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 1
17 1211907 (10000000- 10791637 )  Pin, Stop, Short 1
18 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (10499417- 20000000 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted 1
20 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1219855 (10791638- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm- Nyl, 17mm[T2,T300] 1
22 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
23 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
24 1013188 (10748031- 20000000 ) Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 1
25 1011201 (10748031- 20000000 ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 1
26 01683 (10748031-10791637 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
27 07514 (10748031- 10791637 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
28 09200 (10748031- 10791637 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
29 1210590 (10000000- 10499416 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
30 1210676 (10000000- 10791637 ) Hub, Drive, 3 Lug [Machined] (Replaced By Kit 9014623) 1
31 140197 (10791638- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.38, Sems, Ss 2
32 1221972 (10791638- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

29



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355295

(S/N 10000000 - 10846652)

30 Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1228117 (10978979- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
v 1 1226976 (10834387- 10978978 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (10834387- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (10000000- 10834386 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834386 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834386 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 1014929 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
12 1208041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1
13 1055025 (10000000- 10978978 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (10000000- 20000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 1
17 1211256 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
18 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (10499417- 20000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
19 1210590 (10000000- 10499416 ) Plate WIidt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
20 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1212312 (10000000- 10846652 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] (Replaced By 9015184) 1
22 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
23 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
24 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
25 630114 (10000000- 10846652 ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
v 9015184 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub Kit, Drive, Magnetic [T300] 1
A 26 1227654 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined)] 1
A 27 33932 (10846653- 2000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
A 28 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
A 29 1227670 (10846653- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M4 X 0.70 X 14,18-8, Ss 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

31



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB

nant T300e (07-2021)

Ten

32



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1227280 (10835154- 20000000 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1217769 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
v 1 1210212 (10000000- 10835153 )  Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us 1
(Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1217769 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
3 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
8 1211506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Rlr, Wall, Scb Head 1
9 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
10 1221972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 2
11 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
12 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
13 222375 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/bm08 1
14 607776 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
15 1216084 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw] 1
16 1217752 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Belt Guide 1
17 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 10
18 1211027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined] 1
19 1216346 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Guard, Splash, 60cm 1
20 9011849 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
21 43844 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25- 0.62d, .31w 1
22 1014929 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

33



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB - CONT’D

355335

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

34



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 4
3 1214206 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8lI, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 223198 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 10, Fmg 8
10 1011201 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 2
11 1013188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 2
12 1013592 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Stop [T3 Dd] 2
13 019680127 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
14 41517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
15 1059205 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm, 2disk, Flt 1
16 1011008 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
17 1058514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
18 1013884 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
19 1211624 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
20 1059206 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm, 2disk, 6grv 1

Tennant T300e (08-2015)

35



STANDARD PARTS

MAGNETIC HUB

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK

355820

Tennant T300e (07- 2021)

36



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1227280 (10835154- 20000000 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1217769 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
v 1 1210212 (10000000- 10835153 )  Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us 1
(Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1217769 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mmi 1
3 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
8 1211506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Rlr, Wall, Scb Head 1
9 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
10 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
11 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
12 222375 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/bm08 1
13 607776 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
14 1216084 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw] 1
15 1217752 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Belt Guide 1
16 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 10
17 1211027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined] 1
18 1216346 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Guard, Splash, 60cm 1
19 9011849 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
20 1211907 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Stop, Short 2
21 1212785 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 2
22 1211242 (10000000- 20000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 2
23 43844 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25- 0.62d, .31w 1
24 1014929 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, CIr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

37



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

355336

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

38



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 4
3 1214206 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8I, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 1210504 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Flat, 60cm Dd 1
10 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 2
11 630114 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 6
12 019680127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
12 41517 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
14 1011008 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
15 1058514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
16 1013884 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
17 1211624 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
18 1210503 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Grooved, 60cm Dd 1

Tennant T300e (08-2015)

39



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355821

40

Tennant T300e (07- 2021)



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.

(]
bl

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

Serial Number

Description

1212265
630477
1216647
391179
1215675

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Housing, Brush, Dbl 50cm [Machined]
Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62I

Skid, Brush Housing

1205799
1213708
1020341
1039557
1014986

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx
Bracket, Tray, Debris

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 02ft

1215186
1212573
130773
1212934
160827

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qm06

Hose, Pvc, CIr, 0.12id 0.250d 010.5I

1214339
1219486
1034731
1213706
1213707

10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

—_~l~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~~~ o~~~

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04

Panel WIdt, Brush

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss
Tray, Debris, 500mm [Im]

Bracket, Tray, Debris

N8P IBFEBNIBONOUsGN =

1210202

A 1217769

A 22 1059370
23 613735
24 43844

(
(
(
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl]

Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml
Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4)
Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w

25 1014929

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(10000000- 20000000

~— [ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [ N S

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 01ft

_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_LO)_LI\)_LI\)L_L_L_L_L\]_L\II\)I\)I\)J;_LE

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

41



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

355298

42

Tennant T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
2 1216689 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Door 1
3 1215666 (10000000- 20000000 )  Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
v 4 9014168 (10000000- 20000000 ) Door Assy, Brush 1
A 5 1215581 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Screw 1
A 6 1062149 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 0.58d 0.50I, .25- 20x.50l Stud 1
A 7 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
A 8 1212250 (10000000- 20000000 ) Door, Brush [Machined] 1
A 9 1030682 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft, Idler Plug 2
A 10 1030680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Idler, Brush 2
A 11 1220596 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Org, .139 X .859 Id, 212 2
A 12 01543 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.39d, Basic 2
13 1210116 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Motor, 07grv 1.3pd 0.50b [P]] 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
v 15 9014167 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brkt Assy, Motor, Sgl Mount (Also includes Hubs, 1
Bearings and Seals Not Available Separately)
A 16 1057476 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 2
A 17 1057482 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 0.57d 0.06, Ss 2
A 18 1210204 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Drive, Grvd 07grv, 2.0pd 0.67b [ 1
A 19 41186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
A 20 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 21 1210232 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Drive, Smooth 2.0pd 0.67b 1
A 22 1210233 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Idler, 07grv 1.2pd 0.87b [Pj] 1
A 23 1216289 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Pulley, 2cyl, Pm [Vw] 1
A 24 1027651 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 8mmb X 22mmd X 7mmw 2
A 25 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
AV 9014166 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Belt & Installation Tool) 1
AA 26 1209587 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Motor [Vw Single Motor] 1
AA 27 1213132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
28 1209594 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Belt 1
29 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 5
30 1215666 (10000000- 20000000 )  Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
31 1216728 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Head 1
32 019680127 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

43



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

355822

Tennant T300e (07- 2021)

44



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226909 (10827598- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1212669 (10000000- 10827597 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
(Replaced By 9015162)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
4 1209745 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Mtg, Head [50cm Orb] 1
5 1212543 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8 10
6 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
7 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
8 1212527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Deck WIdt, Scrbr [Volga Wet] 1
9 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
10 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
11 9014175 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] (See Breakdowns) 1
12 1014918 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
13 1210221 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 2
14 222505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss 2
15 1212468 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, Orb [Vw] 1
16 222375 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/bm08 1
17 607776 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
v 18 9014189 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Afmkt, Pad Driver [T300] 1
A 19 1212615 (10000000- 20000000 ) Face, Pad Driver [Volga Wet] 1
20 09739 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 5
21 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 5
22 140916 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 5
23 1218926 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 14, Ss 4
24 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
25 43844 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25- 0.62d, .31w 1
26 1014929 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, CIr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

45



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, BASE MODEL

355399

(S/N 10000000 - 10761822)

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

46



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, BASE MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014682 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Na] 1
v 1 9014683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Jp] 1
A 2 1210472 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft 1
3 9014151 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Tank, Recvy, W/Labels [T300e] 1
4 1018155 (10000000- 10761822 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
5 01684 (10000000- 10761822 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
6 1212553 (10000000- 10761822 )  Strap, Retaining, Cover, 125.0I 2
v 7 1219312 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 372883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
8 100038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
9 1062016 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
10 11329 (10000000- 10761822 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
11 1207368 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Vacfan, 5.7/6.6 1
12 1209466 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hinge, 6mm Pin 2.5 73.5mmw 60.0mml, Bent 2
13 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
14 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
15 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
16 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 3
v 9014279 (10761823- 20000000 ) Hinge, Kit, Lid, Ci, [T300] 1
A 17 08712 (10761823- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
A 18 01684 (10761823- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
A 19 1231213 (10761823- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.39b 1.00d .02, Ss 2
A 20 1219440 (10761823- 20000000 ) Hinge, Goose Neck 2
A 21 80491 (10761823- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 2
A 22 07514 (10761823- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 4
A 23 1018155 (10761823-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
A 24 1034731 (10761823- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 25 1219473 (10761823- 20000000 ) Hinge, Mount, Widt 2
26 1220553 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Hinge, Doubler 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

47



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, PINCH CUFF SCREW CAP

355753

18

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

48



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, PINCH CUFF SCREW CAP

R Part No.

(]
bl

Serial Number

Description

11329
1011777
630052
1013628
9014872

(10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10785189- 20000000

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss

Mount, Float, Mold

Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d
Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh
Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300]

1225187
1224899
1207357
1225172
1018155

10785189- 20000000
10785189- 20000000

10785189- 20000000
10785189- 20000000

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™", 24.01d, 40.00d

Deflector, Tray, Debris

Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300]
Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L
Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss

01683

1251388
1218955
1246719

SIS N A R
Nod2o0eNOGA®N =

>

13 1219134

(
(
(
(
(
(
(10000000- 20000000
(
(
(10785189- 20000000
(10988543- 20000000
(10988543- 20000000
(10949064- 10988542

(10000000- 10988542

~— — — — [ — — — — [ — — — —

Washer, Flat, 10, Ss

Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5id X 13.0l [Pvc] (Black - Standard)

Cap, Drain Assy [Black]

Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5id X 21.91 [Pu] (Gray - Option)
(No Longer Available - Replaced By 1251388)

Cap, Drain Assy [Gray]

14 11531
15 1037106
16 1207196
17 01684
18 1211220

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10988543- 20000000

~— — — — — |~—

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06- 2.00d, .56w
Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo

Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300]

Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss

Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 1.5/1.5[Pvc]

(Black - Standard)

18 1204663

19 9014905

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(10000000- 10988542

(10786729- 20000000

Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0311 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray - Option)

"y B S N N \ b I _L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_LJ;Q
<

(No Longer Available - Replaced By 1211220 - Black

Standard PVC)

Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

49



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, STANDARD SCREW CAP

355303

18

19

20

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

50



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, STANDARD SCREW CAP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872 (10785189- 20000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187 (10785189-20000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™h, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (10785189- 20000000 ) Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (10785189- 20000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (10785189- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (10785189- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 1213010 (10000000- 10988542 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171 1.5/Cap|[Pvc] (Black - 1
Standard) (Replaced By 1251388)
A 13 1218955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
v 12 1213008 (10000000- 10949063 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025I 1.5/Cap [Pu] 1

(Gray - Option) (No Longer Available - Replaced By
Black Pinch Cuff Screw Cap 1251388)

A 13 1219134 (10000000- 10988542 Cap, Drain Assy [Gray]

) 1
14 11531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06- 2.00d, .56w 2
15 1037106 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
16 1207196 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
17 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
18 1211220 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 1.5/1.5[Pvc] 1

(Black - Standard)

18 1204663 (10000000- 10988542 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0311 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray - Option)
(No Longer Available - Replaced By 1211220 - Black
Standard PVC)

19 1210214 (10000000- 10785188 ) Deflector, Water, Recvy (Replaced By 9014872)

20 1018155 (10000000- 10785188 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss

21 9014905 (10786729- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss]

N — —

—

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021) 51



STANDARD PARTS

355341

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

Tennant T300e (07-2016)

52



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872 (10785189- 20000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187 (10785189-20000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™h, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (10785189- 20000000 ) Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (10785189- 20000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (10785189- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (10785189- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 9014171 (10000000- 10949063 ) Hose Assy, With Valve (Gray - Option) 1
(No Longer Available - Replaced By Black Pinch Cuff
Screw Cap 1251388)
A 13 1051986 (10000000- 10949063 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
(No Longer Available - Replaced By Black Pinch Cuff
Screw Cap 1251388)
A 14 11531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06- 2.00d, .56w 1
A 15 1222591 (10000000- 10949063 ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
(No Longer Available - Replaced By Black Pinch Cuff
Screw Cap 1251388)
16 1037106 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
17 1207196 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
18 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
19 1204663 (10000000- 10988542 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0311 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray - Option) 1
(No Longer Available - Replaced By 1211220 - Black
PVC Standard)
20 11531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06- 2.00d, .56w 2
21 1210214 (10000000- 10785188 ) Deflector, Water, Recvy 1
22 1018155 (10000000- 10785188 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
23 9014905 (10786729- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

53



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

20
20 -
AR
6

355304

1

54 Tennant T300e (05-2022)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014156 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Tank, Soltn, [T300/T300€] 1
2 391368 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Glv .09d 016.5l .38eye /.38eye 1
3 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3I, PI 1
4 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
5 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
6 1214264 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Accsstry, Lh, 16mm Screw 1
7 140053 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 2
8 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
9 20778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.50id 0.690d 030.0I 1
10 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
11 9014158 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, W/ Ech20, Ci [Na/Jp] 1
11 9014410 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, Ci [Na/Jp] 1
12 1046428 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft 1
13 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
14 07514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
15 621443 (10000000- 20000000 ) Chain, Ball, 10, 0157mml, Ss 1
16 1214249 (10000000- 10809548 ) Tray, Accssry, Rh, 16mm Screw (Option - No Longer 1
Available)
17 1018155 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
v 18 9013845 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clip Kit, Rail, [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Option - No Longer Available)
A 19 1214292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option - No Longer Available) 1
A 20 1214291 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Small 2
(Option - No Longer Available)
21 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 1
22 1229734 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Neo, 0.88, 1.00w 3.6l Adh 1
23 1214292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option - No Longer Available) 1
24 1202143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Phl, NI, Blk 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

55



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

355318

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

24

@

Replaced
By 1225500

24

Replaced
By 1225500

56 Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame WiIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1215093 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Caster 1
5 1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
6 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
7 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
8 71579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
9 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
10 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
11 33933 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1234032 (10887017- 20000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
13 1211968 (10000000- 10887016 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
14 09741 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
15 140058 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2
16 1223582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper 2
v 17 1209779 (10000000- 20000000 ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 112rpm [Asi] 1
A 1017782 (10000000- 20000000 ) Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Replmt [11057] 1
AV 18 1216386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Replmt [UI, Ce] 1
AA 19 1212351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
A 20 1021167 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 21 612880 (10000000- 20000000 ) Joint, Transaxle, Replmt 2
22 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
23 1028292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Aim [T3] 2
24 1225500 (JAN2020- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Latch, Lift, Pl [T300] 1
24 1223078 (10778394- DEC2019 ) Bracket WIdt, Latch (Replaced By 1225500) 1
24 1013946 (10000000- 10778393 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 9014788) 1
25 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
26 08712 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

57



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

355319

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

<@/21

Replaced
By 1225500

-

Replaced
By 1225500

14 16
15
™.
Z@/ o

58 Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame WiIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1215093 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Caster 1
5 1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
6 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
7 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
8 71579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
9 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
10 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
11 33933 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1234032 (10887017- 20000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
13 1211968 (10000000- 10887016 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
14 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1016331 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
16 1223724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg 2
17 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
18 1028292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
19 1028381 (10000000- 20000000 ) Grommet, Axle [Tpu, T3 Push] 2
20 1028382 (10000000- 20000000 ) Axle, Wheel, Hex, Clr Zn [T3 Push] 1
21 1225500 (JAN2020- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Latch, Lift, Pl [T300] 1
21 1223078 (10778394- DEC2019 ) Bracket WIdt, Latch (Replaced By 1225500) 1
21 1013946 (10000000- 10778393 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 9014788) 1
22 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
23 08712 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

59



STANDARD PARTS

\ 1l

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355283

A
\¢
N——————AY
<)

60

Tennant T300e (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
R

(]
o

Part No.  Serial Number Description

Qty.
1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
3 1213745 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Link 1
4 20536 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.45b 1.19d .06, Nyl 1
5 1216611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5l (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
5 1216677 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
6 1018181 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, T, M8 X 1.25 X 0.500d X 0.4l 1
7 1018756 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .08wir 00.71, PI,Mw 1
8 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
9 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 2
10 1017156 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Ball, M8 Insert, 40mmd, Plstc 1
11 1210591 (10000000- 20000000 ) Lever Widt, Down Pressure, Mnl 1
12 08712 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
13 1210597 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Down Press, Mnl 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
15 1209371 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Lever Assy, Down- Press 1
16 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
17 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
18 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 1

Tennant T300e (03-2015) 61



STANDARD PARTS

SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355284

62

Tennant T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214330 (10000000- 10809548 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Cover 1
2 1034731 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
3 1205799 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
4 01683 (10000000- 10809548 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
5 1212336 (10000000- 10809548 ) Cover, Pulley Assy, Down- Press 1
6 12277 (10809549- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 2
7 01684 (10809549- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
8 1224289 (10809549- 20000000 ) Cover, Tank, Rh, [T300/E/Ss] 1
9 1225843 (10809549- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, M6 X 3 X 30, Retain, Nyl 2

Tennant T300e (07-2016)

63



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL (S/N 11009738 -
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

TO SCRUB 9

HEAD
10

355831

64

Tennant T300e (07- 2021)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL (S/N 11009738 - )
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

)
[+
ol

Part No.

Serial Number

Description

1013442
1017091
1210041
1213803
1205799

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10978344- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.61l, 0.21b

Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn

Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc, Bm10/Bm10
Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx

54333
64778
1035355
1243167
43844

(11009738- 20000000
10978344- 20000000
10978344- 20000000
10978344- 20000000

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31- 0.88d, .31w
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id, 02ft

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Bm10

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25- 0.62d, .31w

1013900
1211537
1218885
1218883
613991

S0 NOOA®N =

| 2l RS

10978344- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

(
E
(10978344- 20000000
(
(
(

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/PmO06, Nyl
Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd
Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537]

Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage]
Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302

13 1048278

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(11009738- 20000000

~_— o — — — — [ — — — — [ — — — —

Hose, Pvc, CIr, E90 0.63id 0.750d

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

65



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL (S/N 10978344 - 11009737)
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

&
*/ﬁ\ °
6
TO SCRUB 10 9

HEAD 11

66 Tennant T300e (07-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL (S/N 10978344 - 11009737)

)
[+
ol

Part No.

(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

Serial Number

Description

1013442
1017091
1210041
1213803
1205799

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10978344- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.61l, 0.21b

Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn

Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc, Bm10/Bm10
Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx

54333
63245-1
1015068
64778
1243167

(10978344- 11009737
10978344- 11009737
10978344- 11009737
10978344- 20000000
10978344- 20000000

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31- 0.88d, .31w
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id, 03ft

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Bm10

43844
1211537
1218885
1218883
613991

o olo©oNoo A WD =

| 2l RS

10978344- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

—~ o~~~ |~ o~~~

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25- 0.62d, .31w
Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd
Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537]

Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage]

Bowl, CIr, Short, F/1005302

13 1013900
14 1035355

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(10978344- 20000000
(10978344- 20000000

e R N

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Pm06, Nyl
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id, 02ft

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

67



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL
(ORIGINAL PUSH QUICK CONNECTOR STYLE)

FROM SOL

TO SCRUB 10 TANK

HEAD

355307

68

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL
(ORIGINAL PUSH QUICK CONNECTOR STYLE)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1013442 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.611, 0.21b 1
2 1017091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I 1
3 1210041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn 1
4 1211423 (10000000- 10978343 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
5 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
6 54333 (10000000- 10978343 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31- 0.88d, .31w 1
7 1212807 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
8 1212806 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
9 1212987 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
10 1212859 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
11 9014145 (10000000- 10978343 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1212813 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/PmO06 1
v 13 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
14 1212810 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

69



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20 (S/N 11009738 -
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

38

) -
FROM SOL TANK “"‘

36 .
//

140

)

355833

37 /%E TUBE
36 FROM SOL
36

TANK

38

70

Tennant T300e (07- 2021)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20 (S/N 11009738 -
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9020643 (10998060- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
4 9014146 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO01 1
12 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 4
15 1039557 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 2
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 64778 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 1
30 1013442 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.611, 0.21b 1
31 1017091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I 1
32 1210041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn 1
33 1213803 (10978344- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc, Bm10/Bm10 1
34 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
35 1015068 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id, 03ft 1
36 54333 (11009738- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 10
37 1048278 (11009738- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, E90 0.63id 0.750d 1
38 64778 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 3
39 1015486 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
v 40 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

71



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20 (S/N 11009738 - ) - CONT'D
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

355833

= \\x\\\\ < N
= - PR Vi 2
Jr~—T__1 \\= 35 0\ ) 36~ S
S 4 ‘
FROM SOL TANK & I . : 33
"”' 41 \
a7 N .
38 % ~ 34
36 38 P . /
36 . '
37 o & SITE TUBE
o)
36 FROM SOL
TANK 36
38

72 Tennant T300e (07-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20 (S/N 11009738 - ) - CONT’'D
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
41 1013900 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Pm06, Nyl 1
42 50895 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm06/Bm06, Br 1
43 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
44 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
45 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
46 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
47 1035355 (10978344- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id, 02ft 1
48 1014929 (10978344- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
49 1243167 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Bm10 1
50 43844 (10978344- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25- 0.62d, .31w 3

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

73



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20 (S/N 10978344 - 11009737)
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

355760

|
45 0 N
85 36 38
37 40
e E TUBE
36 LK)
D-F) » S
52

35
36
FROM SOL TANK
e R 37
38 ——v— 36

L)

Ty

74 Tennant T300e (07-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20 (S/N 10978344 - 11009737)

Ref. Part No.

(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

Serial Number

Description

Qty.

v 1 9020643
v 1 9011810

(10998060- 20000000
(10000000- 10998059

Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns)
Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns)

(Replaced By 9020643)

—_

A 2 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
4 9014146 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO01 1
12 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 4
15 1039557 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 2
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 64778 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 1
30 1013442 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.611, 0.21b 1
31 1017091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I 1
32 1210041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn 1
33 1213803 (10978344- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc, Bm10/Bm10 1
34 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
35 1015068 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id, 03ft 1
36 54333 (10978344- 11009737 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 16
37 63245-1 (10978344- 11009737 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08 2
38 64778 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 3
39 1015486 (10978344- 11009737 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
v 40 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Flir, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, ClIr, Short, F/1005302 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

75



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20 (S/N 10978344 - 11009737) - CONT’D
(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

355760

)

bs \g"ﬂ .

&5 38 )

A 36
37 40

36 A SITE TUBE
NP
52

)
35
36
FROM SOL TANK
e R 37
38

S 36

76 Tennant T300e (07-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20 (S/N 10978344 - 11009737) - CONT’D

(NEW BARB CONNECTOR STYLE)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
41 1013900 (10978344- 11009737 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/PmO06, Nyl 1
46 50895 (10978344- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm06/Bm06, Br 1
43 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
44 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
45 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
46 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
47 1035355 (10978344- 11009737 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id, 02ft 1
48 1014929 (10978344- 11009737 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 01ft 1
49 1243167 (10978344- 11009737 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Bm10 1
50 43844 (10978344- 11009737 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25- 0.62d, .31w 3

vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

77



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20
(ORIGINAL PUSH QUICK CONNECTOR STYLE)

355309

FROM SOL ,
TANK
38 13
39
44

= \
39 35
38 36

FROMSOLTANK 37

78

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, BASE MODEL ec-H20
(ORIGINAL PUSH QUICK CONNECTOR STYLE)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (10000000- 10998059 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
(Replaced By 9020643)
A 2 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
4 9014146 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO01 1
12 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1013442 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.611, 0.21b 1
31 1017091 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I 1
32 1210041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn 1
33 1211423 (10000000- 10978343 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
34 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
35 54333 (10000000- 10978343 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31- 0.88d, .31w 1
36 1212807 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
37 1212806 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
38 1212987 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
39 9014145 (10000000- 10978343 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
40 1215218 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08 1
41 1212875 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
42 1212808 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 43 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, ClIr, Short, F/1005302 1
44 1212810 (10000000- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
45 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
46 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
47 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
48 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
49 1215186 (10890202- 10978343 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1

Tennant T300e (07-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, BASE MODEL

355320

80

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, BASE MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Afmkt, Mtg [Circuitbrkrs] 1
2 1208816 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable 1
3 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
4 1064191 (xxxxxxxx- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 1
4 1064191 (10000000- xxxxxxxx ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20O Option) 2
5 1064187 (xxxxxxxx- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable 1
5 1208816 (10000000- xxxxxxxx )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable (ec- H20 Option) 2
6 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
7 1064189 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 20.0a, Resetable 1
8 09739 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
9 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
10 1012216 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In (ec- H20 Option) 1
11 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 4
12 383725 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable (Propel Model) 1
13 1074526 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 37.0a 1
14 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
15 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
16 33931 (10000000- xxxxxxxx )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
17 41361 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 2
18 1209373 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 4
19 43952 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
20 607461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 2
21 1205345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
22 09739 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
23 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
24 1066409 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 150a, No [Trombetta] 1
25 1208619 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Ele 1
26 1020174 (10000000- 20000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 03ft 1
27 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
28 32984 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
29 386868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
30 1210078 (10000000- 10813435 ) Bracket Widt, Drive (Propel Model) 1
31 9014613«  (10000000- 20000000 ) Controller Kit, Spd, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] (Propel Model) 1
32 04403 (10000000- 10813435 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss (Propel Model) 2
33 1034731 (10000000- 10813435 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss (Propel Model) 2
34 41140 (10000000- 10813435 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 (Propel Model) 1
35 09739 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
36 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
37 1012216 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In 2
38 1208628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
39 1034731 (10813436- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
40 41140 (10813436- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
41 1223824 (10813436- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Cntrl, [T300/T300€] 1
42 02938 (10813436- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
43 33931 (10813436- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
44 02850 (10000000- xxxxxxxx )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI 2
45 07515 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
46 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

81



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355328

Tennant T300e (07- 2021)

82



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9012789 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
1 9012790 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Jp] 1
v 2 1011402 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hook, Cord 2
8 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
8 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 611311 (10982683- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.51, Pl,Mw 1
9 611311 (10000000- 10982682 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.51, Pl,Mw 2
10 1024965 (10982683- 20000000 ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
10 1024965 (10000000- 10982682 ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
11 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 3
12 1211582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Chrgr [Small Spe] 1
13 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
13 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 4
v 14 9015304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger Kit, 24vdc 13a 100- 240vac[On- Bd] 1
(North America) (Note: Charger Kit required for models
equipped with vented consoles)
AV 14 1242853 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger, 24vdc 13a 100- 240vac [On Brd] 1
(North America)
AA 15 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
v 14 9015946 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger Kit, 24vdc 13a 100- 240vac[On- Bd] 1
(APAC) (Note: Charger Kit required for models equipped
with vented consoles)
AV 14 1243129 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger, 24vdc 13a 100- 240vac [On Brd] (APAC) 1
AA 15 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
16 1025642 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
16 1026330 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
16 1048304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
16 1026325 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
17 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
18 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 1
18 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
19 26395-2 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
20 1231373 (10795905- 20000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600 1
20 1216531 (10000000- 10795904 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
21 130161 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1
23 1248098 (10982683- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, Fing, M6 X 1.0 X 30, 10.9 1
v 24 1073634 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Chrgr, 12ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 25 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

83



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, BASE PROPEL MODEL

355326

84 Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, BASE PROPEL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014131*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Membrane, Ci [T300e/S 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)

AV 2 9014137 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel, Memb., Ci [T300e/Ss] 1

AA 3 1245824 (MAR2020- 20000000 ) Gasket, Console 1

AA 4 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1

A 5 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1

6 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1

7 1256757 (11009138-20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi- Mach] 1

7 1246392 (10947955- 11009137 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, Multi- Mach] 1
(Replaced By 1256757)

7 1204930 (10000000- 10947954 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
(Replaced By 1256757)

8 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1

9 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1

10 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1

11 1063909 (MAR2020- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

12 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1

13 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1

14 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2

15 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1

16 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1

17 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

18 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

19 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

20 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2

21 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2

22 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15

23 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1

( ) 1

N/S 1072524

10000000- 20000000

Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

85



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, BASE PUSH MODEL

355327

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

86



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, BASE PUSH MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014130* (10000000-20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Membrane, Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)

AV 2 9014136 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Memb., Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
AA 3 1245824 (MAR2020- 20000000 ) Gasket, Console 1
AA 4 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 5 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
6 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1

7 1063909 (MAR2020- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

8 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1

9 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1

10 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2

11 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1

12 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
13 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15

14 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

15 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

16 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2

17 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2

18 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

19 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1

( ) 1

N/S 1072524

10000000- 20000000

Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (12-2015)

87



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

88



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1210029  (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Head, Disk, Im- Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 3

Tennant T300e (03-2015)

89



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

(03-2015)

Tennant T300e

90



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1213570 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Head, Cylrcl, Im- Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 3

Tennant T300e (03-2015)

91



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

355354

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

<
-

10802497)

(S/N 10000000 -

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

92



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8

v 7 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 )  Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

(Replaced by 9016811)

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
9 1218694 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
10 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
11 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
12 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 7
13 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
14 1235108 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, Fl 1
15 200101017 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
16 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
17 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
18 1014163 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 1
19 140430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
20 140127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
21 1210258 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
22 12333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
23 1223982 (10802498- 20000000 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm (Push Model) 1
24 1223962 (10802498- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
25 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
26 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
27 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
28 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
29 1032791 (10000000- 10802497 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
30 1210256 (10000000- 10802497 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

93



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

355355

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

94 Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8

v 7 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 )  Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

(Replaced by 9016811)

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
9 1218694 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
10 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
11 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
12 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 7
13 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
14 1235108 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, Fl 1
15 200101017 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
16 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
17 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
18 1014163 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 1
19 140430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
20 140127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
21 1210258 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
22 12333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
23 1223982 (10499417- 20000000 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm (Push Model) 1
24 1223962 (10499417- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
25 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
26 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
27 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
28 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
29 1032791 (10000000- 10499416 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
30 1210256 (10000000- 10499416 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

95



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

355356

96

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1213220  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Tall [Vw] 1
7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 3
v 8 9016811 (10887017- 20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Replaced by 9016811)
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1218694 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
11 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 4
14 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
15 1235108 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
16 200101017 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
19 1213224 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Short[Vw] 1
20 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 4
21 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
22 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
23 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
24 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

97



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

"/ P

98

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss
2 379829 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.50d .12, Stl, PI
3 12101083 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.230d 0.085wir 0.88I
4 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal
5 20955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .04, Stl, PI
6 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss
7 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw]
v 8 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300]
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 )  Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300]

(Replaced by 9016811)

A 9 630188

10000000- 20000000

Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I

Qty.

1

1

2

1

2

2

1

1

8

1

( ) 8

10 1218694 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
11 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 4
14 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
15 1235108 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
16 200101017 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
19 1213226 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50cyl [Short] 1
20 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
21 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
22 1221434 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25, Pm Ss [B5/B7, T300] 1
23 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
24 1216222 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head 1
25 1210112 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .03, Nylon 2
26 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
27 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 1
28 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roaller, Lift, Head 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

99



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

355358

100 Tennant T300e (03- 2020)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description

1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss

2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI

3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal

4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss

5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw]

6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I

7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
v 8 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300]
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 )  Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300]

(Replaced by 9016811)

A 9 630188

10000000- 20000000

Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I

—_,—_ =l N = =2 WO =2 WPhOMN =00 _Lm_k.h_k_k[\)_k[\)_kg

( )
10 1218694 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift
11 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss
12 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl
13 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss]
14 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
15 1235108 (10000000- JAN2020 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI
16 200101017 (10000000-JAN2020 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25
17 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss
18 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
19 1212572 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Short [Vw]
20 1213223 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Tall [Vw]
21 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss]
22 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss
23 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
24 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roaller, Lift, Head
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03- 2020)

101



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN

355437

16

26

5

1

21
20
19

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

102



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9014172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1 1230946 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 50cm, Mach [T300] 1
A 2 07786 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 3 140027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
A 4 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
A 5 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 6 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
A 7 1255358 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 85, Ss 2
A 8 1213677 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Star, 2.000d 4ear M8x1.25 [Yel] 4
A 9 17461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I 2
A 10 1216647 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
A 11 1017091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I 2
A 12 22290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3I 2
A 13 09026 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
A 14 630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
A 15 1222109 (oooxxxxx- 20000000 )  Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 16 1209631 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 17 1210756 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 18 140154 (ooooxxxx- 20000000 )  Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 19 140060 (ooooxxxx- 20000000 ) Washer, .505 X .750 X 0.45 Wave 1
A 20 01684 (ooxxxxxx- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 21 12277 (ooxxxxxx- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 22 1203638 (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Sqge [T300] 1
AV 23 9015731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Linatex (Standard) 1
AA 24 1203953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
AA 25 1203954 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Linatex[500mm)] (Standard) 1
v 23 9015732 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 24 1215609 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Urethane[500mm] (Option) 1
A 25 1215611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
v 23 9015730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 24 1215610 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 25 1215612 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1

26 1212683 (10000000- xxxxxxxx ) Screw, Captive, M5, Knurled [Snap In] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

103



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

355305

(S/N 10000000 - 10859579)

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

104



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1230485 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Guide, Spring [T300] 1
2 1215756 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.980d .146wir 02.5I 1
3 69954 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.63b 1.25d 0.13w 1
4 08714 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss 1
5 140045 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss 1
6 130773 (10859580- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
7 1233709 (10859580- 20000000 ) Bracket, Retaining, Wire [T300] 1
8 33933 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
9 51813 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.12I 1
10 1216647 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 3
11 33951 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 12.9 1
12 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 1
13 08712 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
14 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
16 9014301 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Kit, Sqge, Lift [T300/E, Ss300] 1
17 1214467 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.41b 0.75d 1.3l [430ss] 1
18 391179 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62I 2
19 1212533 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Pedal, Lift 1
20 9014303 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Kit, Sqge, Wdt [T300/E, Ss300] 1

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

105



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP

355403

106 Tennant T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074847 (10790532- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T300¢] 1
(Standard - Without Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
v 9014781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable Kit, Battery, Ring, Tray,Ci[T300€] 1
(Required for Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
A 2 1073629 (10000000- 10790531 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 3 1073628 (10000000- 10790531 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 4 33931 (10000000- 10790531 )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
5 611221 (10790532- 20000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 2
5 611221 (10000000- 10790531 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
6 1073680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

107



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET

355359

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 578426 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0105ah [S8, 27tmx] 2
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
3 45962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4

108 Tennant T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET

355360

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 130869 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0130ah [30xhs- Wnt] 2
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
3 45962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4

Tennant T300e (07-2016) 109



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 150AH C20 WET

355361

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1015046 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0150ah 2
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
3 1041030 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, Black [For 155ah] 4

110 Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM

355362

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1053408 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, 12vdc 0140ah [Agm] 2
2 45962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4
3 87435 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4

Tennant T300e (03-2020) 111



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP

555555

|5©©X355mm/20X]4in/3 *L
VB0

H=sO

NanoGlean

112 Tennant T300e (07-2021)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1236088 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Operational [T300/Ss300] 1
2 1225763 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Decal, Charger, Off- Board 1
3 1214279 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Orbital, Size, 50cm (Orbital Head) 1
4 1215634 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Solution Knob Adj 1
5 1215263 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, T300e 2
6 1216520 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] (ec- H20 Model) 2

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

113



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

1

/

AWARNING

AAVERTISSEMENT A ADVERTENGIA )

ToREDUCE THE I OFFRE | POUR REDURE L2 F00E8

© Do not uss or plok up flammable

°hﬁ="u~.u, °

[PARA REDUCRR EL RIESGO DE
[ELECTRICO, O

A
e s
@

T g SRR, |

‘;%‘:h“.‘ﬁ“

L

355364

A

TRENINING;

114

Tennant T300e (01-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1220962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [T500, Na] 1
2 1220966 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [T500, Jp] 1
3 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med (Magnetic Heads) 1
4 1050003 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label [User, Attention, Ec- H20] (Japan Only) 1
5 1224990 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Parking Brake (Optional) 1
6 1213114 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo, 05.5l, Blk/Sil [Tennant] 1

Tennant T300e (01-2019)

115



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10891949 -

o
N ~ AN ™ < Lo
5 =
3
5 N
~ 8 -
o SSANHVH *MS T1va 9
NOTLOINNOD ON —D)femr] ierases EN
55
. . . E5
ZD.IFE BNH3S / 13d0"d “XVAN : AS NYL/OE Tor| 1P A W wn
NS 10 15 thoer 8 At kormag qve | 0N HOLINS TV ad e
. . z
o YN/ TE | e E v W BB
iL-NS m r << =
NOTLO3NNOD ON —> e oaen ou o T 0o o
E] = G I 3
> T F O g
5 =2 @ S
L Yl
a = O <
[N NN o
2
E
© v
o
=
=)
=
5
ot
8
S|
. - el
@] N il o E
&
T £ o=
z ol o o E1-2r (*ANOD) NOILNTO
m W 8| e THTE S T348S REIVZS) m18/9
1-AS
I
w 2
n o AVIEH HSNYE 8NHIS XNy,
< O NVL/0Z = = m1a/9
o = VIN
a3sn LoN
AWTN# )
N 8-2r H3.LINGNOH
o NVL/02 NVL/02 NVL/02 ETRNAY) ma/9
@3sn 1oN Aﬁl‘mw
Y e
(dOLS = 0QAO ) S-2r
d0LS-3 e
. S a/g m1a/9
60 NOIL03S 335 BEC> o e | wois-a
>
(440 BAvHE = N3O = QT3H *MS) st oo o u HIOHVHO ‘31av
(NO 3xveg = Q35070 = d3SVITIY “MS) Lz -5
0 *N) *MS 3xivea uvd - N =
MIa/ET 5Ms A=9/87 11-2r A99/8T =z R Gl
P =
(NOILISOd dn TIN4 = N3JO = QI3 *MS) 2 2 s z
(NMOQ QV3H = 0350710 = QISVITI3 *MS) z3 N
(*0°H"9:N) NOILISOd Qv3H gnHos - =E v
Sa/ET The Hna/L2 [ 2r  End/iz v g9
» Of
& Ed
BNd/ L2 RS
il Z|
( 440/NO 0zH-03 119 NOILO3S 335 o Y g
. . Ve N X
S31990L "HOLIMS *WOW ) 20
z =z B—
HOLIMS 0ZH-03 3 F
SR/ET E-MS Nga/2Z - Nga/2 B e Ng6/ -Nv3 gz g z| 9
g 8 g [ g
NN N S
N - R 3|
T VAL o
&
8
aweavs
o = TAM/STa/ETT
Sa/ET 21z Ta/ET ) i |
3TNAON 30V AY3INI B8 8 & & 8 8 & & _
i 5 8 %8 z : =2 @2 s 5
i £ ¢ 308 3 g
g8 =
B2
| s
ane T
& <0
Y srazET [ —— Sa/ET e sBe
2o
gog
g 203
£y § £°
a [ L. ] &S
g I & B z (8]
~ c g B § 3 g 8 oD
9 E oy I i
>0y ° s i 4 g 566
o % = z z
Ll L o
— O — o N
=< s B
< T > I :
[1af @R o 9 -
ES 5
ASSY 3780 HIOHVHO QHV0E 440 5 3
It
STa/ET SERVAT o
e
T ﬂ
& F
3
S3ld3llva JdAgT (2) 9
g
ASSV 378v0 ONO/+8 :37av0 37avo B Favo 31avo ASSY 378Y0 ON9/+@ :37avd
o W w =) &) fia] <

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

116



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10891949 -

1074707_02

PROPEL SYSTEM

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION 615

SEE SECTION AlS

BATTERY+

n &) [ w a (&) i) -
G HOLOW NV4 OVA AVI3H NV OVA voe G
SFa/ET SIQIos TAm/62 =< )= NES/ST NN ET
E8ln aen 98
VLE
HOLOW HSNHE andos AVI3d HSNHE 8NHIS
SFa/ET %_HQH_$ T m1a/92 =)= NEa/21 ROEEAR
avn 5-80
2dIN
STTa/ET > NEa/2%
1-a
AYT3H HSNHE GNsHos AvT3H HSNHE 8NHOS XAV LY NOLI93S 335
SFa/ET = @ % Neg/2t A 1a/9 <9
o an
JATHA- I
1-01r
LINIT 033dS T13d0dd %00 N5 VH0/EE S VH0/EE o | b 09
1-*10d ey -
2-01r
NED TEA/VE i TEA/VE CEl
€-01r
NED NH5/SE s NH5/SE s e
(*A3H = *ON9)
HOLIMS 3SH3A3 1-1ir
TFm T18/9E i 1a/9E G R iy —
16-MS
2-11r
TAR °Nd/E < °Nd/E e
100-+a “cmng
a0
o] suvs
(033dS T3dodd = MO
Q3345 T3d0ud
$3 NOI1103S 335 2> TS S
™[I NYL/0T NVI/OT
(73d0dd 3TAYNI = +@ ) uin
d01S-3 WOHd 440/NO T3d0Hd
60 NOI1103s 335 BEL> 105/8E 51a| HOLON 13d0d (¢ I =
e THM/6 z
b o
: M VOE
MIa/ET MIa/ET 52| x 3 H g e A=9/8 AH9/8 v@mu a34/T
I/ N
ks "~ ks 2
5 3 3 5
R R (NOILISOd N 7IN4 = N3O = OT3H “MS)
3 8 § = (NMOQ = 035070 = Q3SVITIH “MS)
& (*0°H*O*N) NOILISOd 33933N0S
SFa/ET SFa/ET PARNPARNVAN VHO/E o= XHS/8E
18-0S
IR
B 3 114 NO[1035 335 BE T >gg/pe

RS232 DEBUG

[l

o

o

awcar
o

e —
S9 NOILO3S 335 BE o aE

38/GRY.

.C.

a3d/7

117

Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10891949 -

1074707_02

EC-H20 MODULE

(SSaNMVH NDILVLS <0 ONV
SSANMVH NIVW 40 LHvd)
ONIONNOH9 DILVLS

QV3H ansos 3HL ®
ONDH9 J1LVLS

THOLIMS A3

(&—©

FOVAHIINT H3sN

< &—Tm7sor 1@

L-zr

TNY4 OYA

/
JNee7soT wa57sor 1O
FIXVSNVHL
7= 1= C)
0OzH-23
(7= C)
3SvE NOILVLS'd0
Tm7seT 0
TINveS Hy3H
e mac)
2alp) 8/9
e-a
YTa/ET STa/ET B @ & na/s
AVTI3H OzH-33
(1 N3o
37NACN 02H-23
SSANEVH FINQOW O2H-03 * LdD
TFAR/VIE i el o VD /G H
2 TR - 18/ VIET i | e T eI VHO/ v
*NS HSNT4 0ZH-03
T-ns
ofziF| ¥180 [
s EES H\
= TEA VT
| ehe
i
AG0Z “4N10°0 ‘HDLIDVAYD
-1-0 +
17V4 = ISd2-/+ a0 SUIES
1Sdg © SN3J0 ‘ON SS3Md = NE5/25 NV1/05
dnng |isva/0zH-93
— o e Nga/25 g@uw NV1/0S
a/ET NV1/09 NVL1/09 s
9-HIN
H e NN oM OZH-03
SIE/ET MIE/ET naanomva [ /e ﬁOﬁ z
&
S-HIN S
Suansnn &
M1E/99
= =N e rE/eh
vot
s ™ e Ta/9r A1a/5% VH0/E7
z-®
o
E
S
z N
§ B e L
4 iy
o
(SS3ANYYH NI 031v207)
WHO, 0R1
1-d
a
5
o | €
hi N 9 z
@ B 4 2
g g 5 58
= Sz
D g D D 38 D
28 2E
E Eas
3w 38 -
agl 8 &
e z z zy
B S So
© W w o o o <

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A7

BATTERY+

EC-H20 RELAY

SEE SECTION Al4

23

22

20

18

16

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

118



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10891948) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

o
N ~ AN ™ < Yo
~
2 5
NS N
S B S
~— SS3INGVYH “MS T11ve =
NOTLO3NNDD ON )T =
S5
*NO HIW 8nH0S / T3dOHd XYW = AS -~ =5
"440 HIW BNHIS / TIVHLASN = AD NvL/0E o — W "
FO'NIHOLINS T1vE o) [ .
AS HO AO ib-bf @ LNANI HOLIMS TIva L | vomas = v = =i
2= SIND/TE Ea = vz -
EZESOZ1# :L-MS & S W o w = S
NOILOINNGD ON —Dfzefasn Lon 5 2 35 T J g
3 < ) 3 o
o — D =
T g E
J
a = O o«
o un = o
z
2
=
5
I
&
Bl
_J ——— 3y
o i 3
T |3
= 2 eer |
= ol o - e1-2r (* ANOD) _NO1.INTO!
O W 3| dnsos B e Y2 REIVZSS > m18/9
O 1-AS
_
[ —
0 0O AVTI3H HSNHE 8M49S "XNY,
< O NVL1/0Z & n1a/9
o = VIN
assn LoN
Aﬂ?ww >
N 8-2r H3LINGNOH A
s NWWL1/02 NVL/02 NV1/02 Fr C n1a’9
a3sn 1on <&
vi-2r YoveATEST, b BREVE]
(dO1S = OTAO ) H S-zr
d01S-3 15
60 NOI1103s 335 BEC> 578 — Lo n7a/9 "a/9
6-2r 5
(440 3WVHE = N3dO = QT3H °"MS) Lot w3, S H395YHO *378Y0
(NO 3xvdg = 035070 = Q3SY3TI "MS) Lz e Hnd/L =
COTHTQN) "MS 3ivVHE Mdvd -~ ~ >
MIE/ET s-ms — AH9/81 11-2~ AH9/BT e 5 . ¢
P I .
(NOILISOd dN 1IN4 = N3O = 073H °MS) z z 5@ o
(NMOO Qv3H = 03S0T0 = g3sSv3 T3 "MS) zz =
58
(*0"H'O3N) NQILISOd QV3H gndas -~ 2=
Sa/ET S-ns dnd/iz o1-zr Ha/L2 [l i g g P
™ o n
§ 3 H
and/L2 T
( 440/NO 0zH-03 119 NOILO3S 338 y e Iid Z| al
oM, o IS 5 & 3
S31990L "HOLIMS *WON ) S g 9 ¢4
HOLINS 02H-03 s w ~ow
——funan v _ ~ -
S1a/ET NS NHa/Z oz Nga/z e = NE5/ -NvD ¥ 4
5 <
»
e VRS
=
STEET S S e = TH/M1a/ETT g
21-2r
ERlCIECIZETIN g8 & e & & & 8 4 _
ATan3ssy m g W m H H 2 B & M G
g 3 ENEIE
EI =
5
e 2
| s5
| aNe W]
e marzeT SIa/ET Eag 54
S8e2
H395VHO *378vV0 223
[l
~ 203
RN
2 oY g 8 g glole_Jgg:
~ = L L. L. Elg
Eg 2g g 8§ q & 4 ¢ LR
o= z 6 z
w O ©< o
e w5 N
=< Wwn To
< T > Ok -
m oW i S _
ES ¥
ASSY 37@V0 HIOHVHO aHvod 440 e} 3
f
MIa/ET a3g/1 w
$
T«
o ¥
3
S3ry311vd 0aAnzi ) ol
Q0A 21 Q0A 21 o
n | g
ASSY 378Y0 ONO/+8 :37avV0 378v0 -1 N 378v0 -1 378v0 ASSY 378Y0 ON9/+8 :318vV0

119

Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10891948) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1074707_00

SEE SECTION G15

BATTERY+

PROPEL SYSTEM

Lo
- _
G vozZ G 9
HOLON NV4 OVA AVTIZH NVI OVA E
SE/ET SI@izs THn/62 =< )= NH0/5T N CAERY =
HLN SEN 9-82 2
N
o]
VLE =
HOLOW HSNYE 8NH0S AVI3H HSNYE 8NH0S =
STa/ET &KL oo ma/82 <Az NEE/ 2T a3/ TP E B
LN avn S-82
STa/ET o NEE/Z%
1-a
AVTIE3H HSNHE @n¥0S AVIZH HSNHE GNHOS *XNY £Y NoLboEs 338
STa/ET g@ = NES/ 2 <A = m18/9 e
VN a1n
JATHA-1
1-01r
LINIT 033dS T13d0Hd 00T [ Nog VEG/EE S VHO/EE e o Lo
oy oo, |
2-01r
NES TEA/PE r TEA/PE s
eQir W AnoTexny, b
NEO NHO/GE r NHO/GE g
(*A3Y = "OND)
HOLIMS 3SH3A3Y -11r
TAm 18/9E Y 1a/9e ey
6-MS
z2-11r
TAm and/Le < and/zE o (2
wrova asng L
s
S snuvig, g
(033d5 T3dodd = MO
033dS 134084
¥3 NOI103s 335 L2 Hd iz 0
e NVL/OT NVL/01
(13d0dd 3718¥N3 = +8 )
THLN
60 NOIL03S 335 BE[>——=0i5:3 Noud J0/NO 13-ioud 19 HOLON 13d04d
51a
AHO/BE iz IFAM/6 Si )=
&
H m YOE
= = 3 oz
STa/ET STE/ET == B H Pz xE9/8 XH9/8 Mwbmu G3/1 G3u/1
i | -
ks o @ ?
SN SN SN S SIS (NOILISOd dn TN = N340 = OT3H “MS)
- 8 ¢ 3 (NMOQ = 0IS0710 = g3SVIT3H “MS)
= 3 (*0°H*O'N) NOILISOd 33933n0S
AVTIEH NVE OVA
SN Ta/ET STTa/ET U \sraser VHO/E o XHO/8E
18-MS
4 8 8 g
B x5 ] 114 NOILO3S 335 BE Coygggg %
-
140d 9vir A
GO NOIL03S 335 88 CT>jgg e
g [ fon .
w &
o T N
o i
N E| oo
&
(V] ™ < [Te)

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

120



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10891948) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1074707_00

EC-Hz20 MODULE

>

e-a

n1a/9

é 91zzIors
= =

B ET ST8/ET EE]
AVI3Y 0ZH-03
ASSY OHOB
g0d 0HO3
*SHIGNNN 11 N39
JINAOWN 02H-03
SSINYVH FINAON 02H-03 °1d0
. _ @
Trn/v3e zr T - IEES R,
2.9 TAM->18/V3ET [ il TR VHO/VIE
‘NS HSNT4 02H-03
T1-MS
i T REVVZ=ETS H
A REVAELS
J—
e
AO0Z2 "4N10°0 *HOLIOVdVO
“1-0 +
S
nNv4 = 1Sd2-/+ [Sd9 @ SN3J0 “ON SS3ud e NHS/eS oA ) —wires
o1-MS
ond JIsv4/02H-03 . Vi
S e Nga/25 Q@ﬁ NVL/0S VHO/EY]
Ta/ET NV1/0S NV1/0S sz c.an
9-YIN
% sz |
e _ dind NOM O2H-T%¢ D
SITE/ET ] ST8/ET e NI i 8Na/79 Q
S-H1N
Py o5
S| =04 AT
\h Vi
e | ™ R A18/5% VHO/EH
z-90
THOLIMS A3X
(SSIMVH NoLLVIST O oW (¢ T 7 )
2 SSINHVH NIVA 40 Luvd)
z z ONIGNNOYO O1LVLS L
3 o}
z W 3OVIH3INI H¥3SN o MW
(8]
< A aae=C) ENY
L-2r
SSINYVH N1 ova e .
U3Lvo0T) aNnose O11viS INV4 OVA
L NHO, 021 10
o NEO/S0T Ne©/S0T
z [m}
& FIXVSNVHL i
5 z [ — IS o) S
+ ¥ Gl S © N&9/S0T -
— N N = Zz
= < ' z &
Z z S =
g S S E
& g B 02H-93 \
Dwm WD Dw zu P rer=aa=O)
E = s 34 -
o w
T w
o O <t

2
3

3svd NOILVLS*d0

® Em|n©\mo_

ELVCERSLES]

NEO/S0T nH“U

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A7

EC-H20 RELAY

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

121

Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891710 -

o
S, ~— N ™ <t 0
@
=}
=~
<
~
o SSANHVH *MS 11vE :1d0
- NOTLO3NNGD ON —> fer] dmmas
“NO HIA HSINYNG / T13dOHd "XVYN = AS NVI/0E T AP St
©440 HIN BNNIS / WHLAEN 2 AO |(-g-n)  HOLIAS 1vE s = &
AS HO AQ :¥-+M @ LNNT HOLIMS TIva Z w ool
o= SN/ TE e = 4 Z
1L-MS { IS M
NOTIOINNGD ON — s 0550 2o & =5 T
3 < O
o =35
0o —
a = O
S 0 =
THOLIMS A3
[[SS3NHVH NOILV1S"d0 ANV *M n@
SS3NHYH NIVN 40 LHvd)
ONIONMDH9 D1LVLS
FOVAH3LINT d3sn
o< &—ma /a7 1O
L L-er {5
@] QVIH 8IS ML © R
o ONNOHO J1LVLS INVd OVA 5 »
= 4 00 o ELE (*ANOD) NOI.NTO
= /) NH8/50T NH5/50T 0| o Ere ) — —ArbE S — =7
S 8| fommeme -As
s IIXVSNVL
n o NT5/50T AVI3H_HSNHE ENHIS *XNY,
< O NVL/0Z = = 1a/9
o = VIN
0OzH-23 8-2r
J— .mmEzmzoz)
NEs7seT 10 2 NVL/02Z NAY/ T1a/9
3sva NOILYLS'dO W a3sn LoN
5-2r
e a9 EE]
a3sn LoN
INVHS "vY3d AAuTNﬁ o
NH5/50T it e = Y394VHD *378vV0
a °nd/z BN
e oo 8 > &
6-2r  AH9/BE I & "
R R . z z kB &
(440 3xvdE = N3O = OT3H “MS) £ 2 5o &
(NO 3xvdd = 035070 = Q3SV3T3d “MS) zz 0
COTH QNI "MS Irivea evd - Eas
SITa/ET isoms AH9/BT 1ozr  Ago/8l Tz T R
+ ™
(NOILISOd dN TIN4 = N3d0 = OT3H “MS) g G i
(NMOO OQV3H = Q35070 = Q3SVIT3Y “MS) -
L"0"H"O5N) NOLLISOd Qv3H 8nH0S - - g
v e
SFTa/ET Th-MS 1.z~ Hnd/Z2 N b—
5 = o z| o
wo < g 5 g -
HOLINS 0ZH-03 = NES/ -NVJ SIS £
SFTa/ET Nga/2 NEE/2 2 R
tE-MS o o
( 440/N0 02H-03 e REARLIE] [}
S31990L "HOLINS *WON ) 9
S ST S aEE e TR/ 18/E g
21-2r
3TNAON 30V AY3INI 8o o & g 8 § & &
ATBM3SSY 89d g 3 & 8 & : 2 g2 & ~ .
e Ef ;105 s SF
| Ea
g2
™o z°
SFTa/ET SFa/ET Rt O
Sb o
H3OHVHO ‘378v0 Sk =2
2o
G558
g Zo%
=] ] . . ] -Zo
@ ] g g H @ o
E8 5 4 g8 8 ES
~ 3 El K H o al H 2 M Fil
>0\ @ 3 L § 84 g ILg
= z 2
W Qo © 9
— 0C — - N
—<w s B
< T > o] N
moOw = 5 2
g
YESLLOT# ASSY 37@VO HIOHVHO O4YOd 440 & 3
It
WI8/ET a3d/1 g
N
T <
o ¥
8
S31d3Llvd odAzT (2) o
20A 21 [
| g
N
ASSY 318V ON9/+8 :378v0 37ava 37avo i 37avo ASSY ON9/+@ :37avd
o [ [ o &) fau) <

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

122



1074708_02

STANDARD PARTS
) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

SEE SECTION G15

BATTERY+

A

<3

SEE SECTION AlS

BATTERY+

HOLON NV4 OVA ﬁm@$ _

AVTIH NVd OVA
IHN/62 =<

PROPEL SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891710 -

Aasern NY9O/S1
=it
HOLOW HSNYE 8NY3S AVT3Y HSNYE 8NY3S
@ 2 B
arin
Aasern NYg/2¢
AVYT3d HSNYE 8NY3S Y134 HSNYE 8NY3S XNV ﬁ $
Ma/ET - - L & n1g/9
amn
w _H w (NOILISOd dn 77N4 = N340 = d73H “MS)
2-a (NMOO = 0350710 = 43sv3T3ad °MS)
AvI3Y NV4 OVA (*0°"H*J°"N) NOILISOd 33933N0S
Ma/ET MTE/ET - VYHO/E —_— n1a/9
iB-MS

JI6

BLK

B

J1-8

>
>

a7

RED
AT
SHIELD

)
52
e

RS232 DEBUG

o aur

6

pa

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A20

a39/1

123

Tennant T300e (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891710 -

1074708_02

EC-H20 MODULE

22

oJ
SE/ET SE/ET = é = n1e/9
AVI3Y 0zH-03
11 N39 .
S
3INJOW 0ZH-23 2
SSINEVH 3INCON 0ZH-03 °Ld0 E
=]
- - g e
TAm/v36 Eal T e vdo/a% 38 o
H P N
2.0 TAM->T18/VIET | e TR ETE T VEo/vEE Rl
WS HSM4 02H-03
11-0S
oz | N -
= REVY =ETd H
i REIVAE T
=
i =)
ACOZ *4N10°0 ‘HOLIDVAVD
S1-0 +
[
1Nv4 = ISd2-/+ 1Sd9 @ SN3d0 ‘ON SS3ud e Ne8/25 B> —wies
O1-MS dNNd  LSVY4/02H-03
(g, )
NS5 e e NHG/25 ﬁ@@ NVL/05
YG/ET NV1/08 NV1/08 a2
9-HIN
H sz | O
YE/ET SE/ET E e . dANd WOM_OZH-O3 S
=
S-HLN S
T R — 5755 D)
= | TN o g 9%
R, vor
i N [ m18/9% A1a/9% VHO/EY|
z-a0
| 5|
g £ x ™
3 o D8
) g
B 2| g o
3 T8
& g
(SSaNEYH NI g3Lvo0T)
b WHO_O<g1
T-4
o
g
g Z €
s IS S z -
= N I =] = ©
2 Z En =
8 S 5 s°© 8
= Sz -
e & 58 Dm 2
5 ]
3 Ex ¢
R N o8 =
&8 B Loz B
h S S
Yo}
[da) L o (&) [am) << -

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

124



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891709) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1074708_00

BASE CONTROL

MODULE

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

AN ™ < Yo
SSINEVH “MS TIVE :1d0
NOTLO3NNOD ON e ==
“NO YW HSINYME / 713d0dd “XVYW = AS NVI/OE o As
oo R T oL v
o—o SNA/TE o
1L-MS ) S H
z 6]
NOTLOINNGD ON —> Pz fa 1on = ¢ ﬁ =
o o I <
] S T o
5 — o =T
3 < O
o
THOLINS A3X L= =
SS3NHYH NO11VLS'dO aNV *m HHV o = (@]
SSaANYVH NIVA 40 1dvd) o %] [
ONIANNOHD J1LVIS
J0VAYIINT H3SN
A e la=C)
L-er Tgfseh
avaH gndds 3HL @
£l T
wzaomo a1LvLsS TNV4 OVA 5 @ -
") 2| == R
. (*ANOO) NOILNTO
7/ NE8/g0T N=9/S0T g| v ominoros - —=be % 575
S| aqusae 1-AS
IIXVSNVHEL
b ms7esr O AVTI3H_HSNHE BNH0S " XNy,
NVL1/02 = T1a/9
VIN
02ZH-03 8-2r
. : SEE%DI)
Ngo7soT 1O oz NV1/02 CTEI m1a/9
3SvE NOILV1S°do g3sn LoN
Ngo7soT 1O
5-2r
B 18/9 T18/9
g3sn Lon
INVES Yv3d < $1-2 -
5 .
NHS/S0T st v, T 2 Y39uvHO ‘37T8vo
- &
e z o &
o.2r  AU9/EE 5 g1 K
. 3 . [ -
(440 BiVHE = N3O = QI3H MS) z z =g =
(NO 3)vH@ = 035073 = OISV “MS) zz 5
Bl
COTHTQUN) NS 3yved vd N B
STa/ET oo = AH9/81 N XH9/8T T 38 P
15-MS 11-2r . L, 88
(NOILISOd dn N4 = N3JO = QT3H "MS) g 4 Ey
(NMOQ Q¥3H = 0350710 = 03SV3T3Y "MS) o c v
(*0"H*OZN) NOILISOd Ov3H 8n€0S N g o zl o
R/ET tons ot-zr wnazz e v 33 g & g
g z N
NV ) < I\ Z|
HOLIMS O2H-03 = N&O/ -NvD 2 g
oot 5 N
STa/ET tE-NS Ng5/2 NEa/2 e )
{ 440/NO OzH-03 e EYENE
5319901 HOLIMS "WOW ) o
. 2
avo T TFR/S18/ETT €
STTa/ET STa/ET — 2 =
3INAON 30V J93LNI 8 8 8 ¢ & & 8 & =
ATGNISSY @od H g 8 8 H H ] E} & - .
i) z a a =
g2
]
STE/ET EREVT e | v
[Cle)
H39"VHO ‘378vo m Tz
035e
n 2oL
H § 2R3
[m] 2
[ b m g g H m © S .
B 4 g 0§ 53
o = L P gz
D Q HI— - g8 E
i 2 & L. 566
z 8 2
og P
S e
5o
88 3
z? S i
< ¢
ASSY T80 HIOHVHO OHVOE 440 o N
K
SNTa/ET [eE74s g
N
T < nm
o ¥
8
S3rd3Liva 2aAcgt (2) o
o0A 21 2
i =
ASSY 37@v0 ONO/+@ :37avo I1avo ! 37avo - I1avo ASSY ON9/+8 :3Tavo

125

Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891709) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1074708_00

PROPEL SYSTEM

<13

0
2
°
=)
g
. £
: 5
55
B
go
Eu
Zy
HOLOW NYH JVA AY13H NYH JVA
MIa/ET &Qﬁ T 1HMW/B2 OE ﬁ $ 8 NH9/ST
gen
EHLIN
HOLOW HSNHE 8NYIS AVTI3Y HSNHE 8NYIS
arn
ZHIN
MIa/ET w _H w Neg/2%
1-a
AVI3IY HSNHE 8ndos Y134 HSNYE 8NYIS “XNV. ﬁ $
ATa/ET - %8 [ o nias9
YN arn
> tNOTLISOd dn TIN4 = N3O = Q13H *MS)
z2-a (NMOO = d3S0710 = d3sv313ad " ms)
("0°H*O"N) NOILISOd 33933N0S
AYTI3Y NVS4 JVA
MIa/ET Mg/eT 08 H0/E e ng/9
YEN 91/S121# :B-MS
AT P DN
S 3 3 3
5 B ¢ 8
:
L
& I3 m M
F 8
1Hod ovir A
o i
2 o
=)
= |7
i
8
B
- N ™

BATTERY+

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A20

SEE SECTION ALS

a3e/T

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

126



1074708_00

€-a

w W w n1g/9

STANDARD PARTS

ATg/ET ATa/ET S8 é 98 n1g/9

AVI3d 02H-03

EC-Hz20 MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891709) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ASSY 0HO3
804 OHO3
*SUIGNNN 11 N39O
371NAON 02H-03
SSANYVH ITINAOW 0ZH-03 * LdO
TAM/v36 e S VH0/83E \ﬁ
©
22 AR 18/VIET [ i TR VHO/VIE
*MS HSNT4 0ZH-03
11-MS
NV
o S O REVVA=ETS ﬁ
TR REVVAETS
PR
R
AOOZ2 °4NT0°0 "HOLIOVYD
-1-0  +
R
LINVd = 1SdZ-/+ 1Sd9 ® SNIJO “ON SS3ud ar NE8/25 o > —wires
01-MS dWNd 1SV 4/02H-23 v
= gy, (V)
4 N “ssz e-ar NEEVEE] ﬁ@@ NV1/0S QP vao ey
Sa/ET e G NV1/09 NVI1/09 e c-or
9-H1NW
o <&
H gozim |2
1o dANd_WOM 0ZH-O
S8/ET SFTa/ET i snainomany oS Wﬁ@t
S-d1lW
- LT
{0 =9 e azey
Vb
2| ™ R Aa/oh QP vao 8
z2-9
ﬂ 5
= z
S o
£ N q 4N
[&] =z =
z T
(SSINYVH NI 8|
a31Lvoom)
mEID Og1
-4
h fml
s & o
3 z = <
z o o = =
& W & < &
5 3 D S 2
a g = z Els
5 o 5 5 =5
o w O w D
oW O wn
[ORN) + ' _
D = D D z z w
< < < W
[&] [&] (STl

127

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+

SEE SECTION AS

EC-H20 RELAY

SEE SECTION Al4

BATTERY+

Tennant T300e (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10891949 -

1076140_02

vv.i3a

H3L3NEN0OH
2 (1)73avn
H313INGNOH :0L

d015-3
3gvl "MS OZH-03 :(1)7139v7]
HOLIMS d01S-3 0L HOLIMS OZH-23 :0L

o [0
(e 21

AONNOY9Y "MS A3M HOLIMSAIM
2 (11713av] 2 (1)738v]
"ON9 OI1VIS  HOLIMSAIM :01

"MS A3M 0L

(6"
SL

SL
(e +-30010 71389V
£-30010 :0L
[6°E] 00z [ wom 1
oot = NEFG 3AONY: T IVA]  NE9/VS
o NEr S00HIVIEAGS| N&D/35
o eIV NOILISOd| "ON 3dIMm
I z1 SI8/VEINT/
1 AH9/81
o1 gNd/vLi2
BEEEEEREI] 6 AH9/VBE
61 8] IVHNLVYN:3718v0 8 NV1/902
"O°N € N59/S sz1 L a34:37ava | _N=9/0s01
‘O°N z N3O 9 »18:3719v0 S N5g/2 —3@v oN TJ3gvT oN
OO 1 34/ ) S uNd/LE S N18/09 H400NVLS +8 0L 4400NVLS "ONO 0L
"SOd| NId| "ON 3dIM i 2 N19/9€ v J3A/V+NVD
' € NY9/SE €[ N"9/V-NV2
“““ L z A3A/VE z N=9,/8g
1 VHO/EE 1 REIVATS
*S0d *ON JYIM| [ "SOd[ "ON 3dIm
*MS MOOTHILNI W3IOHVHO : (1)73@v] ST
*MS MO0THILNI HIOUVHI 0L B 138v1 ON
SSINGVYH NOILVYLS SHOLYH3dOo :0L1

S :711v1l3a

| O
0z ‘z-9 IviIa ] e £8 N8a/2y
: 7 OE n1a,/49
i e 58| Nv1/voz
ﬁh.m__i 2% [6°21 S8 n1d-,d9
Sty ﬁ A[@ 1691 se e "S0d] “ON 39
S
2-501 *BE °1-g :71vL3Q | . e AVIIY TN
\,r 16°% 1
' cz1 (86 /8 Ng9/S1
7 052 0E LHM/62
1-e1 :71vLi3a s8] yig/4el
[/V\/ | 98 VHO/E
! *SOd| "ON 3dIM
e o
HOLO3NNOO 40 WNOS terel
J1viza NIHLIA J31v001 38 0L 3011dS St

. "2 073IHS 3718v0 :11vL13d

Z2X
[6°11
0os

AVTad dnydos

[B°91 .
A PN 101
[6°G1
*uZu HOLJ3NNOD 40 WNGZT [6°S1 0ST =%
NIHLIM Q3Lv00T1 OL 30917dS 0s1 (687 1661
1 0131HS 378v0 :1v13d 051 =t
[N AN
[ N3d0 L N340
zX . X zxX
€T Hnd/LE 9 N340 e teL Jicens e
21 n18/9e S| A49/88E SL SL SL
1 N340 v| dnd/8sz
o1 N340 € N340 [ MOv19:319v0
6 T3A/VE 2 VH0/EE € Q342 3189v9
IVENLYN 2 N340
8 NHO/SE ! :37gv0 T[ N33E0: [Q131HS
°S0d| "ON 3HIM]| °SOd| °"ON 3dIm| [°sod "ON _3d1M
"HIAINT S3IdIM FHTHM
. s =avTON - - “wJw 40 MITA MOVE
(TOMINDO- 1) 1d oL L8904 “O0Hd 3 13EY ] = YalERE A
T041NOD- | +W/TW 0L o A
ol g :0L +@ :0L
38V ON =
TON9 OI1LVLS HRE =]
3ATEA-1 0L -N/ZN 0L

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

128



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10891949 -

1076140_02

JATIYA OZH NIVA
2 (1)7138v]
INTIYA OZH NIVA 301

xz :
OlOxY g

"O°N € AH9/81
"O°N 2 N340
WO2 1 A8/rel
*Sod d| "ON 3™IM

"MS IMvdd Muvd sT1Edvl
TMS IMVHE Mdvd 0L

°S39vd H1lod
NO NMOHS .MVY. 3dVL

5

1-80 2-90
1738y s 73av]

1-80 0L Z-90 0l AVII3Y 2N

/8 vHO/EY

OE d34/91

S8 Ya/net

98 n18/rs

"SOd|"ON 3dIA

$(1)73avT
¥-d0 0L

S-82

S-d0 :0L

001
38v71 ON
TON9 OILVLS :0L
|
i “ON9 O11V1S
16721 IRECA
SL TONS JI1VLS :0L

z2X
N¥4 OVA :73dv] [6°E]
NV4 WNNDOYA :0L 001

[

T36v1 ON
I "ON9 JI1VIS
JAvHEd "Hv3d 0L

2| Md/del
[6°s1 i 1HM/B2
"SOd| "ON _3dIM

+-80 Ie 2X

2 (1)73avT

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ i

B ¥l 1 [

[6°L1
ooz

[oos" 1] 25 :71v1i3ad 1-S01 ‘0S ‘Lz :71vi3a
W e JV/ )V/ Q.LNOD
g7v13a - Y Y — 1L
[B°E] [B6°G1 18211 |<l__<n_|mo
oo1 ost SzE
mxumm_ Z¥ ‘¥ eT1v1i3a
007 o Z g73TH
(621
SL
£-30010 : 738V 1-30010 :73av] m
£-30010 :0L r-30010 0L
300NV : I VW] M19/AET | /[ 300NV : IV [X18/0ETRIE T = 2| Nddses
300HLVO:N3d|  N18/HS| SA0HLVO: N3 NH8/82% __'] NvIZ805
NOILISOd|"ON 3d1M] NOILISOd| _"ON =dim SOd] 'ON SHlM
2-30010 7138V

2-3a01d :oL

dANNd OZH-03 :713av71

dWNd 0ZH-03 0L

/[ 3aonv:3vi] »i8/0eT
S00HLVO N3] VHO/ VERE TV a——
NOILISOJ] "ON 3d1M L HOLIOVAVD 0L

SATLVOIN:IIVN| NEE/VZ2S
INTLISOdENT S| NYL/J0S
NOILISOd|'ON 34IM

129

Tennant T300e (04-2018)



) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1076140_02

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10891949 -

O°N] €] dnd/zz
O°N| 2 N3d0
W09 1] a/net
"S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM
*MS QY3H GnHOS
: (1)713av]
‘NS NOILISOd OV3H 8nH0S 0L
*ON9 OILVLS
£738v
TOXVSNYHL LV
*GN9 OI1LVIS 0L
v Hnd/L9 dNNd WM 0ZH-93
5 £99 3WIM NO_*(1)73av1
m Dwmwmmw diNd WOM OZH-03 (0L
1 N79/Y9%
0 N3d0 (6'%1 *S39vd HL08 NO
NV.L/09 = NMOHS wHVa 3dV1
8] Ng3/825 0zH-03_:713av
z N30 W3LSAS OzH-03 :0L . sot !
IR fooo* 1] 1ees? [pos 1]
S| >ma/NeT A vso1 1°8E
v N30 vrsz a.INOD
€] N59/0-NVD T f T ] ] f ¥ T =
2] IBAZ0NYD [RAyAS] [B°ET1 1821 [87%1 [6°E]
T N3O PP, s //\K( 0SE R Sl ser oot -4 |__<._.m_D
“S0d| "ON JdIM =3 1-H01S[S34 :71vi3a hmmnm_
1-9¢ “E-EI :IVL3Q N
2-NvD f1-Nv2 :71vi3a 2-ET vl
g (=)
[6°E] =3
oor1 YS01
[e°+1
(8’011
Ste
*ON9 O11V.S OzH-23
21117138V *ON9 J1LVLS QV3H 8n€os (651
*3IINQON 02H-03 LY (1) a3av S
dVHLS "ON9 J1LVIS :0L PP, 3INCON QV3H ENHOS LV @
8071 *ON9 OILVLS 0L ~"~7
922 o ——
0N 2z N30
[=1\2 .Dzﬂmumfﬁm (621 O3 1| Ad9/08E
: 3 - -
L A SOd| NId| "ON 3d1M
dvdlS “ON9 OILVIS :OL
[6°S1
*MS*SS3dd 02H-93 0s1
£ (1)7138v] (L81
(+)d,(-)V *MS*SS3dd OzH-03 :OL =
v “O°N 2 N3dO “MS 33933N0S :0L
W09 T[] >e/Ter Cerh
@ *S0d| NId| "ON 3dIm szt
- SATLVOEN
(+ IAILISOd) 8
S0d T
HOLOW Gnyos :73av
HOLOW GnHdS 0L
[B°E]
oat

HOLOW T3d0dd :713av
HOLOW 13d0dd :0L

130



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10891949 - )
Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9015155 (10891949- 20000000 ) Harness Kit, Main, Ele [Vw, Base,Propel] 1
A 222290 (10891949- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 4
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (04-2018) 131



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10822349 - 10891948) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

STANDARD PARTS

ANNOH9 "MS A3IM

[aY)
S, H313WENOH dols-3 HOLIMSA3N t(1)73av]
— t(1)713av] :(1)138v] *MS 02H-03 :(1)73av1 t(1)738av7 “ONS O11VLS
o H3LINGNOH 0L HOLIMS dOLS-3 :0L HOLIMS 02H-23 :0L HOLIMSA3M 0L *MS A3X 0L
n
~
o
[B°E ]
Qo1
St N3do
[ N3dO
€l T3A/VE,
I z1 a/vel NS
L AHO/81
ot and/vie
6[NIZE9: 20 191 H 6 AH9/VEE
161 8| TvanLvN:319vo 8 NY1/802
"O°N 3 NH9/S szt |, L 039:31av0 /] N"9/asol
‘O°N Z N3dO 9 Y18:3719v0 E Ngg/2 “3av oN “3av oN
[es] T 3A/9% S gNd/LE S N19/09H400NVLS +8 :0L 4400NVLS "OND 0L
*S0d| NId[ "ON 3d1m [ N19/9€ | 13A/VHNYD
(1] ; € NHO/SE £ Ng9/V-NVD
Ig — z T3A/VE 2z NH9/85
e ] ' T VHO/EE T T3A/VE
1691 - - - -
*MS MOOTH3LNI H398VHO : (1)73av1 ozt 50d ON 3HIM] | 'SOd]| "ON 38IM
*MS MOOTEILNIT HI9UVHO 0L 73av7] ON
*SSANYVH NOILVLS SHOLYH3LO 0L
S :71vi3a _M_
0z ‘2-9 :11vi3a /8 Nog/2v |
OE n1a/4g|
et s8] NVL/VOZ| AVI3H 1N
Sy L5 98| n19/89]
SLT \ *SOd| "ON 3MIM|
2-501 °BE *1-9 :7IVLl3a =
[6°+1 - =
e szl
[6°+1
Sel .
B2’ .8 Ng9/ST
OE LHM/62
T-€1 :7IV13a [ST=] MIg/481 A¥Y3d EN
98 vd0/E
———— — ————{——F— *S0d| "ON 3dIM
Vlvi3d . HOLJ3INNOD 40 WWOS ﬁmm.nm_
NIHLIM 031v¥007 3@ 0L 33171dS
“Z2 d731HS 371@vo :11v1i3d =X
(611
05 YN (1) 273av]
18°91 AVTI3H @NHOS YN 0L
SL1
[6°G1
“wZu YOLOINNOD 40 WASZ1 (8 s 0s1 =%
NIHLIM 031¥001 OL 30171ds 0s1 557 [5G
1T 0731Hs 3718v0 :71Iv1i3ad 0s1 oSt
]
il N3O L N3O (&%) L8 Ll (&%) (&%)
E1 gnNd/LE 9 N3d0 o 00z o o
21 N19/9€ S| Ago9/gse
1 N3d0 v|  ®ndsacz
o1 N340 5 N340 + MOVIg: 3 19va
6 3L/ PE 2 VHO/EE € d34:3718v9
AVHNLYN = N340
8] Nwosse ! 137avo 1| N3399: (0131HS
*S0d| "ON 3HIM|["SOd| °ON =3dIm| [ sod SNEEEH]
:73av] ON i N .
138V ON 0T s90ng s T3gvl e . wde 40 MITA MOV
(MOYLNOD-1) Td 0L y £73gv :3av]
T0H41NOD- 1 /TN 0L g 0l +8 oL
€d 0L 3qv7 on 2N
*ON9 JI1V1S £73av]
3AIHYO-1 :0L -W/2N :0L

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

132



1075321_02

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10822349 - 10891948) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

/B8] VHO/VELYEY
0OE a34/91
-go . . S8 Y8/NET
IREE 1 (1)73av] i (1) 13av] o8 n18/r9
1-82 :0l 2-@0 :0L £-90 30l JURENEET "S0d|  CON 3dim
[6°%1
ser
IAWVA OZH NIVA i
(1) 13av ¥-89
IAIVA OZH NIVA 0L
ER=]
9-90 01
J3av] oN
"ON9 J11VIS 0L
|
“O°N € AH9/81 i
oON[ 2 N30 ) .
NOD T a/ret | L6z oz,odom@fim
S0d] NId] "ON 39IM s *ON9 OILVIS :0L
TMS IMVHE Mdvd :T3EvT) | 18 011
TMS Iivea Mdvd 0L i sz
| zX
H NV4 OVA :738¥1 (6°E] )
! @ NV4 WNNOVA 0L 00T AR
T3av1 ON
f NS O1LVIS __Il
| INVEL WVIS 0L
2] Ja/del
*S39vd H108 i teg! i 1HM/62 Ceou
NO NMOHS .MV. JdVL , *SOd| "ON 3d1M 0oz
by |
ﬁ [oos" 1] 25 :71vli3a 1-gol ‘oS ‘sz :71vlida
| .
e SN SN aLNOD
g7v13d 3 P~ f—y
[B°E ] [6°G1 . -
0ot ost teztl v vi3d
XE
B6°E]
00 Xz
(6 21
SL
£-3001d :713av] 1-30010 73V M
£-30010 0L [-30010 f0L
300NV : 3 IVA| Y 18/AET /[ 300NV : T VA 18/0E 199E 1 = 2| N58/25
300HLVO:W34|  N18/HO 300HLVO N33 NHB/82% ___1| Nv.1/905
NOTL1S0d|"ON J9IM NOTLISOd| "ON JuIM SOd| "ON 381M
Z-30010 :13av
; dNNd OZH-03 138V
2-3001Q 0L dANd 0ZH-03 0L
VARESNIER IR EZE
300HLVD: 34| VH0/ VESE | OLIoYave tmE
NOIL1S0d| ON 3dIm PN
SATLVOIN: T IVA| NIB/VZS
SATLIS0d:N34| NY.L/00S
11S0d] "ON 3dIM

133

Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

10891948) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10822349

1075321_02

0OzH-03 :7138v
W3LSAS 02H-03 :01

"IN € und/Lz]
‘0N z N3d0|
WOD 1| a/mel
*SOd| NId| "ON =d1m|

MS AY3H gnyos

a.LNOD

il HNd/L9 1 (1) 138v
El N19/99 *MS NOILISOd O¥3H 8ngds :OL
21| n18/89%
1] n18/voy
or NE=S] *ON9 O11V1S
=738V
m zumwmmm IIXVSNVHEL LV
*ON9 O11VIS :0L
z NEES]
9| hnasietr dNNd WoM OZH-03
S| a/NeT 199 3YIM NO_* (1)73av]
v NIdO dNNd WOM 0ZH-23 0L
€[ NH9/2-NvD
2| 13A/0+NVD (6% *S39vd H108 NO
! N340 NMOHS wMYu 3dVl
d| "ON 3dIm
o1
. i
[oo0-1] 501 1 8E - >
=T
{ } { f } { =
_m.hﬁ_//\ﬁ [B°El] (g 21 [6°%1 [B°E]
05 0SE sz1 oot -
1-d01S1S3d :11v13a _mm.nmu st g |__<._.m_ﬁ_
-9+ ‘E-E€1 :I1V13a T
Z-Nv3 ‘T-NvD :71vi3d 2-€1 :71vi3d
e
[B8'E1] sz
oot VS01
(e°v1
s21
8 or1
Stz
"ON9 OJ11VLS 02H-03
$11)73av] *ONO O11V1S QV3H @ndos 1851
*3INQON 02H-03 LV +11)713av] 05
dvdls "ON9 OI11V1S :0L . 37N0ON QY3H 8nH0S LV @
o071 *ON9 OILVLS =01 ee@
=N *ON9 O11V1iS P
17138V R
*av3H 8nN40S Ly
dvdls "ON9 OI1VIS :0L
*MS*SS3d4d 0zH-23
t01)7138v] 16:%1
()8, (-)V *MS'SS3dd 02H-03 0L szt
ﬂ *O°'N] €] Nv1/09
v O°'N| =z N30
o2 T a/7en PP
"SOd| NId| "ON =dIA sz1
[ IATLVOIN) V] M1g/0e]
|+ 3ATLISOd) n19/92
[ *S0d|"ON 3d1M] e
HOLOW @n¥oS :73av
HOLOA @nyds 0L
[B°E1]
oot

NvL/01

" S0d

HOLOW 13d0dd 3av1
HOLON 13d0dd 0L

"O°N E YHO/VE
"O°N z
Woa 1
“SOd d
16721
SL
*MS 33933NDS :0L

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

134



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10822349 - 10891948)

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075321 (10822349- 10891948 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015155)
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (04-2018) 135



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10822348) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073676

H31L3WdN0oH d015-3
T)7138v H )3gvl
H313WEN0H 0L HOLIMS dO1Ss-3

[6°%1
sz21

[6°%1
"O°N € NH9/S szt
"O°N Zc N340
Wo3 1 3A/8Y
"S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM

671
sz1

°MS MOOTHILINI H39HVHO

LT
°MS MOOTH3LNI HIOHYHO =01

)738v1 g

S :7Ivi3a

02 ‘2-9 :7lvli3a

ANNOHY "MS A3M

HOLIMSAIN 2 (1)713av]
*MS 02H-23 & (1)738v1 :(1)73av7 *ON9 J1LV1S
20l HOLIMS O2H-23 0Ll HILIMSASXY :01 "MS A3M 0L

16°€1
ool

=1 N3dO

1 N3dO

E1 RENAS!

Z1 ra/vei\I/

i AH9/8T

o1 dndsvie
6| NI349: 2013 IHS [S] LHM/VBE
8| IvdNLYN:319vY3D 8 Nv1/902
L d3d:3719v3 L NH9/050T
9 X19:3718V0 g Ndg/2 138v1 ON 138v1 ON
S Hnd/LE S N1d/09H40aNYLS +8 :0L1 440ONVLS "aN9 =01
¥ ng/9e | T3A/Y+NVD
E NH9/SE €] NH9/V-NVD
4 T3A/YE 2 NY9/85
r VYHO/EE 1 3A/YY

"S0d "ON 3HIM *sod "ON 3dIm
38v1 ON

"SSINHVYH NOI1V1S Sd0Lvd3do :0L

[WAg=1] L8 NYg/2v
Siv N.X
(6791 og n1g/49
SL1
Z-501 ‘8E ‘1-9 :7Ivida , S81 NVL/vO2) AVI3H TN
98 N18/99
\,r (61 *SOd|_"ON JdIm
szl -
osz /8 N=9/ST
1-€1 :71vi3a 7 _— o)) 1HM/B2
[/V\/ ~ S8 1a/JET AVI3Y EW
y . iy — 98 VH0/E
Vlvi3d ——— -4 - "50d| "ON 3dIM
ezl ‘
SL
2 a713IHS ' terel .@
37avo :1viaa St
‘ = 0
[e-r
' 05 e YA (1) 3V
tgo AV @nNHOS bW 0L
I gTaiHS
3ava 1vida @ L]
16°51 16°s1
oar ost = L]
16°GT 16's1
051 os1
RN
2x . 2x 2x
o [B°L1 v 4
1621 1621 16°21
SL ooz SL SL
39V ON L3y LV ate
(TOHINOD- 1) Td 0L S8 S5 TR toL ‘.md.moﬁ +,md,mo<m
Ed 0L : :
w1 N3dO L N340 7138y ON 2n
E1 Und/LE 9 N30 SON9 J11V1S £13gvnl
z1 nia/9e S| Auo/esE ATEa-T #0L “AZzn =01
[ N3dO v| undsarz
a1 NERT) c N30 v MOVI18:318va
6 TIA/VE z VHO/EE w omm"mmmum
AVENLYN
8 NHO/SE 1 :37av0 1| N3399: 10131HS
"S0d| "ON 3YIM| "SOd| "ON IYIM “Sod "ON _3dIM

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

136



STANDARD PARTS

1073676

137

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10822348) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

/8] VHO/VEVSEY
OE a34/91
S8 S8/NET
o8 n1e/r9
1-20 z-90 £-90 "S0d|__"ON 3dIm
$(1)738YT s (1) TFavT s (1) 13|yl
1-90 $0L z-90 0L  E-90 :0L AV ZW
[B8°% 1
&21
11 1
og tze11
0E
IATVA OZH NIVA
+(1)713av
IATWA OZH NIVA 0L
xz :
O OES ;
ool
REANEN
*ONO OI11V1S 0L
“O°N € Ad9/81 i
0N 2 N30 ) .
NO3 T na/rel i 621 oz,@domﬁ\fim
"S0d| NId| "ON 3dim Y 11ViS 0L
TMS IVHE MMEvd IV |
TMS IVHE Mdvd 0L i
| zX
| NV4 OVA :7138v1 (6°El
| NV. NOVA 0L 001
| T38v1 ON
| *ONS D11V1S |
| IWVH4 BVIY 0L |
Z] >8/HEl
*S39vd H108 | 1eeF! 1] 1Hm/62 |[te:eo
NO NMOHS wMV. 3dvi , "SOd| "ON 3dim I ooz
o | |
ﬁ [oos" 1] 2S :71vi3a 1-S01 *0S */2 :11vidd ﬁ
PR 1 SN SN , a.INOO
I
T e e e et e S G
PoE] te.gd 18:21) B AE(
S2E
@X.mm_ 2+ "% :1vLi3ad
oot Xz
(621
SL
£-30010 3@V 1-30010 :713av7] H
£-30010 0L r-30010 0L
SA0NV: I WA] T I8/AET SO0ONV i 3 VA 19/0E [39ET = 2| Nug/25
300HLVO:AZ4]  N18/Hg 300HLVO N33 NHE/82% __1] Nvi/805
1150d] "ON 341 NOILISO0d| _ "ON 3dim SOd| "ON 3JHIM
2-30010 3@V
; dANd 0ZH-03 : 713V
2-30010 :0L dAnd 0ZH-03 Ol
V[ 300NV : IWA] ¥18/0€1
SO0HLYO ! N34| VH0/ VERE | MOL1ovave fgave
NOT11S0d| "ON 3dIn TN AT
ATLVOIN: 3 WA] Na8/vZS
L1S0d:N33] NVL/00S
NOT11S0d] "ON JdIM

Tennant T300e (03-2017)



—_—
(3]
L.
o
™
w
2
o
N
)
<
™
A
Al
2]
o
-

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000

STANDARD PARTS

©o
~
©
<
[
o

"3°N € dnd//Le
"O0°N 2 N340
Wo3 T ATG/WET
"SO0d| NId| "ON 3dIm

idl dyndsLg
ET n12/99
21| nia/asy
11| _nie/vsy NS QV3H 8nHoS

o1 NERTS) 1) 138V

"MS NOILISOd OQv¥3H 8Ndds :0L1

“ON9 JILVIS

3av
TIXYSNYHL L1V

“ON9 OI1VLS =01

NH9/0-NVI
T3A/0+NVD

N3d0
*SOd| "ON 3dIM

dNNd WOM 0z2H-03
899 IHIM NO_*° (1)713@v7]
dNNd WOM 02H-03 :0L

“S39vVd HLOE8 NO
NMOHS  wXV. 3dV.1

16 %1
sz1

02H-03 :713gv71
W3LSAS 02H-23 :=:0L

_mmmu [oos" 1]
Ve Q.INOD
I
; V == { ] Tt
_F.Nﬁ_//\ﬁ [BET] (67 %1 [B°E1
05+ =
1-H01S1S3d :71v13a osE Hmm.nw_ st oot g |__<._.m_D
1-9¢ ‘-1 :71v13a i
2-NYD ‘T-NYD :71v13a 2-€1 :71viza
P&l
[6°E1 ==
cot vg01
[8"'+1
==
(8:ar1
Slz
ane "uﬁﬁfkmmm/\ﬁmr‘um "ON9 QI11VLS QVaH 8ndos (6°s51
. M HASRE:R ast
aviiis "o ST ivis oL tetel 3INA0W QvaH @nHoS LV @
oot *ON9 JILVIS :OL e‘ ~~
@@ "O°N E VHO/VE
-+ *ON9 D11V1S (621
EREEVS] sl
*QV3H 8NY3S LV
dvdlS *ONS O1LVIS 0L
*MS*SS3dd 02H-03
T)738v]
(-] _3ATLVOSN] »I8/0ET S SSTud GZH-03 oL %
(+) _3AILIS0d| n18/92 — [ ——
[ Sodl™ow ] SN[ W7o i
0N < NIdO *MS 33933N0S 0L
HOLOW 8nNHOS :7138v71 WOO 1] >e/el (6%
HOLOW @ndos 01 S0d d[ "ON 3dTM gzt
[6°E1
oot

HOLON 73d04d #7138V
HOLON 13d0dd :01

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

138



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10822348)

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073676 (10000000- 10822348 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015155)
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (04-2018) 139



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891710 -

1076141_02

v vi3d

"3 L3NIN0OH
2 (1)713av *MS 02H-03 (1
"3L3INIGNOH 0L HOLIMS O2H-03 :01

€
"O°N Z
1
d

"ON 3dIM

*MS MOOTH3LNI H394VHO = (1)713av71
“MS MOOTHILINI H394V¥HO :01

oz

1-€1

"SO0d| N
[T ]
S w et
e ]

[6°91

I
|
|

SL1 \ﬁ

Kh |

Iv.i3a

-9 :7IvL3d

[£°811

l—— S :7IV13a

)13av

"SSANYYH NOI

2 (1)713av]
"aN9 J11V1Ss
"MS A3M 0L

NNOHS °MS AT %
I

=1 N340
jd! N340
el 13A/%S

N
x
5
o
N
<
m

«©

>
i
[O]
N
@

o]
o
=)
o
N
~
o

NY9/0s01
Ndg/2
n1g-,ds
TI3A/V+NVD
N9/ -NVO
NY9/dS
3A/VY
"ON 3dIM
138v1 ON
1VLS SHOLYH3IH0

O|—|N|M|< 0[O~ D]

%))
(@]

\!ﬁ? 2IvL3d

=—=F

LIMSATN
T
Ms

3gvl

A3X 0L

138V ON

4400NVLS +9 :01

+-30010 =7138v71
+-30010 :0L

3AONY = 3TV NH9/VS

3A0HLVYO N34 NY9/05

NOILISOd| "ON 3dIM
13dvT1 ON

4400NVLS "aN9 :0L

48 N/ 2+
Qe n1g/49
S8 NV1/v0e
98 n1g,/99
‘SOd| "ON 3dIM
AVTI3d TN

L8 NU9/S1T
oE 1HM/62
S8 M1d/4el
98 Yd0/E
"ON 3FdIM
AVTI3d ENW

AY13d
gndos
YW 0L

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

140



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891710 -

1076141_02

2-99 AVTI3Y 2N
t(1)713av] HASRE= Al
2-92 0L AVTI3Y ZN 0L
/8 vH0/Ev
0E a39/91
EE) MI18/NET
98 N18/H3
e e "Sod|  "ON 3HIM
22X A 22X (6%
6°1 ] 6°1 ] S21
[o]=1 os
[z 11 (211
0E 0E
(2 el
o8
IATIVA 02H NIVW
2 (1)738v7
IATVA O2H NIVA 0L
rz-1i
OE
N
9-80
e e $(1)738v7 (655
o 9-80 :0L o5
[B°E1 (W=}
ool (e}
T38v ON
"ONS OILV1S :0L
i
"N € AHO/81
"O°N 2 N30
Woo| 1| ia/red] || TONg DLLVLS
"SOd| NId| "ON 34IM] |i|is 21 “ONS ATIVLS Ol
SL .
*MS 3IvHg Mdvd :T3avl
*MS 3NvVHE Mdvd 0l i 18701
=V
[T ] ,
z tercr M NV OVA 371387 .
IH %%z 1 @ NVd NANOVA™ 101 ENAR
7 q3gv ON
"ON9 OILVIS R
ﬁ INvES Hv3Y oL e
HIEREEE
S3OVd HI0E NO | q.q ﬁ 1| ItHm/e2 el
NMOHS wHYw 39¥L - Tog7 ) | "SOd] "ON_3d1M 00z
! 7 25 ‘zy :71vi3a
ﬁ [oos"1] S0l ‘z-9 f0s :71vi3d
e e SN aINOD
gv1i3ad 1 e
[B°E] [6°S1 . -
5 o tezr vvi3d
XE
6°E1]
oot
£-30010 :713@v 1-30010 7389V
£-30010 :0L 1-30010 :0L o Noa zS
SAONV : VW] M I9/AET SA0NV : I VA M IG/METSET v| Nv1/805
300HLVO:WN3d|  N1a/M9 300HLVO:N3d Ndg/ /82y "S0d| "ON 3dIM
11S0d["ON 3JIM NOILISOd|  "ON 34IM

2-3001d 7138Vl
2-3do1d :ol

JAONV eIV | MTI9/MET

SO0HLYO: N34 |[VH0/VESE
NOTL1S0a]"oN 3uTh [ SATLVOSN: TIWN[ Ng8/v2s

[ 3AT11SOd:N3d] NY1/00S
| NOILISOJ["ON 3dIM

1-4OLI3vdvD 7138Vl
1-4O0L110vdvD :01

dind 02H-03 =713av’l
dANNd 02H-33 :0L

141

Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

1076141_02

—_ *MS QV3H 8NHoS
(o0] 3 (1)713av]
“MS NOILISOd OV3H 8nddS 0L
F "O°N € Hnd/L2
o O°N| 2 N3dO
OO T a/Wetl
o [ und/L9 *SOd| NId| "ON 3dIA
ET N19/99
Ll 21| nie/89%
1] ne/vor
G or N30
6 NV1/09
A 8] N&9/825
a A N=d0
N EIEREATE dANd NOM 0ZH-23
S aNET $99 WIM NO_©(1)7138v
dAnd WOM O2H-03 :0L
() v N30
€[ NJ9/3-NvD
Z2[13A/3+NVD ek *S3IOVd HLOE NO
! N340 NMOHS wHY. 3d¥L
*Sod| "ON 3dIM
f 1-H01S1S3Y :71vL3a E€-E1 *ov :11viZa 005" 1] E
0 —.mmj
OzH-03_:7138v1
Y™  W3LSAS 0zH-13 :0L { { } { | ! { } ! = E
[WAFAN [8€n1 e zi1 16°%1 [B°E1
N~ 05% osE N szt oot a.1INOD
g .
16721
9 2-NV3 *1-NVO :11v1i3d st
8 : 2-€1 :1vi3a -9 |__<._.MG
o oes
- oot
e
N sz 16°%1
501 sz1
~
S (8t or1
Stz
N
T *ON9 D11VLS 02H-03 T
(1)73av] P,
7;) *3INAON 02H-23 LV ost
dvdls QN9 J11V1S :OL Leel *ON9 JI11VIS QV3H @nsas
U 00T (ry73av . N7~
Qv3H 8n¥3S LV "ON9 JI1LVLS :OL “ON© OI1LVLS g@@
a :73av
=\ *QVIH BNHIS LV
Z dvdlS ‘OGNS O11VIS :OL
<
M *MS*S534d 02ZH-03 (e 111
(1)738v] sez
- (+)g,(-)V *MS°S53dd OZH-03 0L
S ﬂ “O'N]_E]  NvL/09
(/)] "O'N| 2 N30
wl WOJ T >ha/Ied
"SOd| NId| "ON 391k
N [ (- 3at1vaan) [ »a/oetr]
o [+ 3A1l1s0d) 8] _na/9z]
A [ "S0d|"ON 3H1M]
HOLOA 8NHOS 7138V
I HOLON 8nHJS :OL
16°S1
I ost
c "O°N € VHO/VE
O°N[ 2 N3dO
WOO T N19/99
R *S0d| NId| "ON 3d1A
-l *MS 3905
w L1 3av

“MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

142



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891710 - )
Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9015156 (10891710- 20000000 ) Harness Kit, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] 1
A 222290 (10891710- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 4
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (04-2018) 143



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10825202 - 10891709) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1075322_02

g3 L3INGN0oH
2 01)713avn

°MS 02H-23

d313NEN0OH 0L HOLIMS OZ2H-03 :0L

“O°N € NH9/S 16°%1
"0°N 2 N30 se1
WOO 1 REIVZ-14
"SOd| NId| "ON JdIm

“MS MOOTHILINIT H394dVHO

(1)713av1

"MS MO0TH3LINI

H394vHI 0L

0z :71v13a

[£°811
Sl

1-€1 ]kaokh
1-9 ]_fmokh

L— 5 71vl3a

1)73ava H

ANNOHY *MS A3M

HOLIMSAIM s (1)738v
1)73av “ON9 OI1VLS
HOLIMSA3M :0L "MS A3M 0L

[6°E1
001

21 Aas/vel

11 AH9/8T

01 dndsL2

6 N340

NV L/802

NY9/050 T

NHg/2

n1dg,as

O3A/V+NYD

NHO/V-NVD

NH9/9S

T3A/VY

O|—~|n|m|s|in|o|~|m

0
o

"ON 3dIm

_

“SS3NYVYH NO

39V ON

138v71 ON
4400NVLS +d

1

1V1S SHO01lvd3do :0L

0L

(861
osz

Jas]

Ndg/2v

oE

n1d/49

S8

NVL/vVOZ

98

g/ g0l AVT3d 1N

"s0d

"ON 3d1M

NY9/ST

1HMW/62

Aa/4er

vd0/E

vaviaa —

"ON 34IMm

N

AVT3d EN

(1) =7138v71
AVT3d 8Nd0s PN 0L

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

144



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10825202 - 10891709) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1075322_02

1-80 2-90 £-80
: ) 13gv 2(1)73gv = (1)773dvT
1-80 :01 2-80 01 E-80 0L

AVTI3H 2N
3gvl
AVTI3d 2N 0L

[6°%1
sz1

/8] VHO/VEVPEY
OE 038/91
S8 Y8/NET
98 n1d/H9
IATVA 0ZH NIV 'SOd|  TON JdIM
$(1)13av]
IATYA 0ZH NIVA :0L
e e 1 (1)7738v1
Xz
[6°E1]
001
38V ON
*ON9 OILVIS :0L
"O°N € A89/81
0N 2 N30
NOO T Me/rel Dlﬂmmﬂ%Fm
"SOd| NId| "ON JdIm 16721 . ’ .
of N9 OILVLS :0L
*MS 3IMVHE MEvd :73av]
*MS 3xvHE Mavd 0L 8- 01
Stz
NV OVA 7138V [6°E]
NY4 WNNJYA :0L
713gv1 ON L
*ON9 JI1V1S
INvHS 8v3Y 0L
[ 2] ¥aser
*S39vd H109 NO a1 1| 1Awez (el
NMOHS wHY.. 3dvl oar ["Sod["on Tuin oL
E 25 ‘2v
[oos- 1] |
[ 1°8E
8IvII0 g T— — ﬂ ——  ON®
[6°€E1l [8°S1
oot ost -V vl3aa
XE
B°E ]
oot
Xz
(6°z1
SL
€-3001a 138V 1-30010 :738v
€-30010 :01 1-30010 :0L [ & ~ug/es
[ 300NV ETavA] Maa/AET ] [ 30onvE=Tavn[MIe/mETSET ] [ v| Nvi/g05
[EESEEINEHIEE RRERE] [300HL1vo:N3d| Nogg/82v| [ "Sod|"oN N

, NOIL1150d

*ON 3dIM] [ NorLIsod|[ "ON 3dIM
2-30010 =138V
2-30010 :01

AVARERENEER RS
300HLYO N33 [VH0/VERE
NOTLTS04 " oN 351 [ 3A11veaN: 3vA] NYg/v2S

| 3ATL1S0d:W34[ NV1/20S
| NOILISOd|"ON 3d1M

1-40L12¥dvyD :13av
T-d0L10vVdv¥D 01

dhNNd 02H-03

:713gvl

dANd OZ2H-03 :0L

145

Tennant T300e (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

MAIN PUSH (S/N 10825202 - 10891709) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS,

1075322_02

“MS O¥3H 9Ndos
5 (1)73gvT
“MS NOILISOd dv3H gnydds :01

“0'N [3) dnd/Le
TO'N|__ = N30
WOO[ 1| yma/mern
V1 ERERA] *SOd| NId| "ON =91
E1 n18/93
Z1| ne/8sy
1T ne/vey
o1 N340
5 NVL1/09
8] Nug/@zs
z N3d0
ol a/iet dNNd WOM 0ZH-03
99 3YIM NO_*(1)73av]
S| MAE/NeEl dNNd WOM D2H-D3 s0L
v N3d0
€[ N=9/0-Nva
E REIVEIN] 18741 *S39vd H10E NO
T NERG) sz1 NMOHS wHV. 3aVL
"S0d| "ON =M1
1-H0LS1S3d :711v130 E-£1 ‘ob :71vLiIA _Hoom.ﬁu_
ﬁ.mmi
T T T T T T T
1 T 1 1
[ WAYAW] [B°ET] 16721 (8 vl [6°E]
ol=1-g 0SE SL szt oot
0zH-03_:73gv7] .
NZLSAS 0zH-D3 :0L , ‘%! a.INOD
Z2-NVO °1-NVO :71VL3d 2-€1 :71vi3a
reten g7v13a
7 oot
I 6001 [{¥s01
7 =4 [6°+1
(s'orl
GLz
*ON9 D1LVLS OZH-03 L
t (D) TEav
*3INCON 0ZH-23 LV te°s)
dvdlS *ON9 OILV1S :0L . os1
tee s QN9 D1LVLS QVEH Gndos @
oot £(1)3av Vv
QV3H @NE0s LV *ON9 J1LVIS : QNS D11viS e@@
+13gv ]
anv *QvaH 8ndos Lv
dvHLS “ON9 OILVIS :0L
*MS*SS3Yd 0ZH-03 16721
£ (1)73av] ooz
(+)g9 (-)V *MS*SS3Hd OZH-03 :0L

(- 3IATLVO3N) V] M 19/0eT]

(+ 3IANILISOd) 9| ng/92]

*SOd["ON 3dIM]

HO10W €ndos :713av
"OLOWN 8Nd3s :0L

"O°N E NV1/09
"O°N z N3dO

Woa 1 Ag/ET
" S04 d| "ON 34IM

"O°N E vYd0/VvE
"O°N z N3dO
WO2 T n1a/9s
"SOd| NId| "ON 3dIMm

“MS 390S
B 1713avl
“MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300e (04-2018)

146



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10825202 - 10891709)

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075322 (10825202- 10891709 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015156)
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (04-2018) 147



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10825201) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073677

ANNOYY “MS A3M

HILININOH HOLIMSAIN 2 (1)7138v7
2 (1)713avT "MS 0Z2H-303 :(1)7139v7T (1) 13gv “AN9 OI1V1S
H313NEN0OH 0L HOLIMS 0O2H-03 =01 HOLIMSAIM :0L "MS AN 0L

"OJ°N [S)

"O°N 2z

[Ale}e] 1 T13A/9¢
"SO0d| NId| "ON 3dIm
1

,;mxuOJIMFZMKM@K(IQHHHHJMD<Jmz
“MS MOOTIH3LNI H394VHO 0L

0

i\

g

T-ET :7Iv1l3d

1-9 31

s71IvV.13d

T woe——e

[B°E]
001
ST N3d0
1 N3d0
E1 REIVZSS]
21 ¥1a/vel\S
i AH9/81
o1 and//2
6 N3d0
5] N\v1/80z
/| Ng9/0501 J3av oN 738y ON
5 NV 4400NVLS +@ :01  4400NVLS 0N 0L
|l — 5 :71vi3a S n18,as
¥ | T9A/VINYO
ﬁ £ N99/V-NVD
{ z N=9,/85
i T REIVAT
! "SOd|  "ON 34IM
\ﬁ 3av ON
*SSINYYH NOTLYLS SHOLVHILO :0L

[B°61
[o]=74

/8 NYg/2+
OE n1g/49
S8 NYL/V0Z2| AVT13d
S8 n1g,/89
"SOd| "ON 3IYIM

JA=] NY9/S1

o€ 1HM/62

S8 Alg/4e]

o8 vd0/E

"ON 3dIMm

PA(T)

N

AYTI3Y EN

£713gv]

AVT13d 9ndos v 0L

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

148



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10825201) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073677

JATIVA 0ZH NIV

IANTIVA O2H

3gval

NIVA 0L

LB|VHO/VEFPEY

OE a35/91
EE 8/nET
o8 n18/Hg
"SOd|  "ON JdIm
1-@a £-30 AV 2N
2 (1)73av] [RQEREES! $(1)7138v71
1-@0 oL 2-80 0L E-80 :0L AVI3H ZW 301

[6°v1
sz1

rze11l rze11

S-80 =01

5-30 E @. X
: (1) 738V ﬁ 1671

9-d0
2 (1)738v7
9-80 :0L

[B°E] [z°11
001 oE
J38v1 ON
*ON9 D11VIS :0L
*O°N € AH9/81
"0°N z N3JO
WO 1| e/rEl | TONY O11VLS
*S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM te2 “ONS ITIVIS 0L
“MS IHVHE Muvd s 13V
*MS 3xvaa Muvd s0L i i f8'011
Sie
X
NV4 OVA 7138V t6°e) i
NV4 ANNQYA 0L 00T AR
738v1 ON
*aN9 O11V1S i
INVHS UV 0L
z] eseEeT
*539vd HL109 NO . 7 1nm/62 '
[6°G1 [6°L1
NMOHS wHV. 3aV 1 R Soar o8 3 f 8L
! 7 25 ‘zvy :1Ivi30 7
| [oos"1] SO01 ‘2-g ‘oS :7Ivi3d ﬁ v tTIIVLd
| .
1°BE
-~ o = a.INOD
830 H e — = e ———————
[6°€1 16°S1 (821 _
001 ost _— v vi3d
XE
6°E ]
oo1
X2
[e°z1
SL
€-30010 7138V 1-30010 :7138v7
£-30010 :0L [-30010 :0L 37 Nog =S
SAONV: I IVW] MI9/AET 300NV I VW[ I9/METSET V| NvL1/905
JO0HLVO:NZd| N19/x9 300HLVI:N3d NH3/ 821 “SOd| "ON 39Im
NOTLISOd| "ON JdIM NOILISOd| “ON I91M
Z-30010 7139V
230010 :0l dANd O2H-03 #7138V
WA EC N IERTIIR R = dnnd OeH-93 0L
SQ0HLYO:N34[vH0/VERE _
NOTLIS04] - ON JuIm SATLVOINE ITVA[ NE8/V2S

IATLISOd:N3 4| NYL/D05

NOILISOd|"ON 3dIM

[-HOLIOVdYD :713avT
1-HOL10VdYD :0L

149

Tennant T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10825201) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073677

il dnd/L9
€1 n18/99
2zl n1g/89+
Tl n1g/vey

NH9/3-NVD
T3A/0+NVD
N3d0

—|ov|m|<|in|o|~|o|o
x
J
o
S
z
@

"Sod

“MS OV3H gndos
2 (1)73av

"MS NOILISOd av3aH andds 01

"3°N 3 dnd/Le
"O°N 2 N3d0o
Wo3d 1 AT8/NET
*Sod| NId| "ON 3d1M
oNNd WOM OZH-03
$99 3dIM NO_°(1)738v7
dNNd WOM 02H-03 :0L
16771
Sz
E-El ‘9% :1vl3d
[ooo-1]

Tmm\\\#‘T\tL

"S39vd H109 NO
NMOHS wHY. 3dVL

[oos" 1] E

T-¥olSISR $71vL0 m_/
T T
T 1 T

== ——F——1 =T
OZzH-03_ 3@V
. WAV} (8'e1] 16°21 (81 16°€1
NILSAS 0zH-O3 0L oy e [ SeS a.LNOD
(621
2-NvD *1-NVO :71vida s
) z-E1 sIvidn gIv1aa
16°€1
oot
ter01 |\VS0T
sz 161
w1 szt
(8011
Sz
“ON9 QJI1VLS 02H-03 L
(1)713av1
“37NAON 02H-03 1V [B'S1
dYHLS °aN9 OI11V1S =01 0s1
161 “ONO OI1V1S av3ad 8ndos
oot (1)73avn ~
av3H gndos 1V "aN9 JI1LV1S *OND D11VIS e@@
I 2738V
- + "aQv3IH 8NY3S LV
d¥dlS "ON9 J11V1S :0L
“MS°S534d 02H-03 16741
+D) 1=V coz
(-) IATLIVIIN| M18/DET "MS°SS3Hd 02ZH-03 =
(+) 3JATLISOd n1gs92
[ -sod[-on 351w O°N] €[ nvi/os
"HO10W 8Ndds :7138v 0N 2 N340
HOLON 8nY3S 0L Na9 1} e/aet
"SOd| NId| "ON 3-9IMm

"O°N € VHO/VE

°0°N 2 N340
Wo2 1 n1g,09
“SOd| NId| "ON 3dIm
“MS 3O0S
2 (1)73avT

*MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300e (03-2017)

150



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10825201)

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073677 (10000000- 10825201 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015156)
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (04-2018) 151



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR PROPEL

1073592

N30
N3O
REIVZE
Sa/EL
AH9/81
and/Lz
AHO/BE
NVL/0Z,
N&O/S01
NHE/Z
na/9
REIAENE)
NHO/V-NVO
NHO/S
REIV
"S0d| “ON SHIM
J38Y71 ON
*SSINEVH NIVW :0L

o|=|n|m|< ||

te'el
ao1

[6°E1
oot

6] N3Zu9:zd13IHS

8] vENLYN:I18YD

[CEFTER]
HNd/LE
8/9E
H9/SE
REIVASS
HO/EE
"Sod TON SHIM
T3EYT ON

SSANHVH NIVA 0L

2-a73IHs

T3av ON
ONMOH9 D11VLS 0L

(67,1
002

[N (B3]
sz S0

v Nad z NS0
£ NSdo| o TEA/mrivo
z NId 5 N30
T NId = Hnd/L
oI [NEB/8- Wl E REINZS
Nado| 2 NEO/S
N3dO| 1| IAMIE/ElT
*50d] "ON 391m| *50d “ON 3H1h

y3ouvHD $T3EV

H395VHD OHVOS NO 0L
(621
sl
*ZNVD "INV re@!
+71vi3a

(1men (e (yoEd
ot Sot Lo

v N30
E[ LAM->18/ETT
z
T

er
NHO/D-NYJ NNGO
REIVARN]
"S0d TON 3d1M

1-QEIHS 9
V130

MOVid 3 1ava]
034 :31ava|
IVENLYN 318V

N3ZH9 /1031HS
TON SHIM

N1a/89

HNd/L .

51381 ON
3INQON 3OVAHIINT €3sn ¢

<]

L

10d 033dS :73EVT
Y3LINOILNILOH 033dS 0L

*AS 'A3Y :73Ev]
HOLTMS SHIAZM 0L

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.
1073592

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ]

)

(10000000- 20000000

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

152



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR PUSH

1073593

o|~|v|m|+|n
L
]
o
<
N
i)

Z
9
S
¥ T3A/VANYD
€
z
T

"S0d| _“ON 3dIM
T38v1 ON

SSANHYH NIVA 01

J38v1 ON
ONNOEY OILVIS 0L

1O [<]

(6721
a0z

N3O

z|z|z|=

g TEA/8NVD
5 N30

o|~|n|m|s

HNd/2

REIY2

NHS/8-
N3d0

B NH5/S

N3d0

T[ LHM->a/ETT

"SDd| ON IHIM

S04 TON IHIN

HITHYHO

1738y

439HVHO OHVOE NO :0L

B
[ ]

2NV *TNVO rIvida

d

N340

= £r
Lhm->me/etT] L B0

NH9/9-NYJ

—|~|m| <

REVVALINS]

Sod “ON 3HIN

El il

so1 sot

Zr
*NNOD

AH9/81

T
6
El
Z
9 z
EREINZS
B z
€
z
T

50d

50d[“ON_ 381N

S73av ON
INQON 30VAHILNI ¥3Sn 0L

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push]

)

(10000000- 20000000

1073593

153

Tennant T300e (05-2022)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

1072524

i BAIL SWITCH
BAIL SW

TO
LABEL (1)

POS.

WIRE NO.
31/BRN
30/RED

A]

125
=h
25

[0.91]

(THIS SECTION COVERED
WITH HEATSHRINK)

5VvVDC
N/C
N/C
STGNAL

POS.
|
2
3
4

USER INTERFACE MODULE
NO LABELS

WIRE NO.
30/RED
OPEN
31/BRN

OPEN

TO:

Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.

1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

154 Tennant T300e (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T300e (03-2015) 155



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP

(07-2021)

Tennant T300e

156



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9017773  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Mem., Ci [T300e, Telem] 1
AV 2 9017874 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Memb., Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
AA 3 1245824 (MAR2020- 20000000 ) Gasket, Console 1
AA 4 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 5 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
A 6 1247522 (10994782- 20000000 ) Antenna, Telem [4g, 72 2
6 1070659 (10000000- 10994781 )  Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] (Replaced By 1247522) 1
v 1 9017774«  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Mem., Ci [T300e, Telem 1
AV 2 9017875 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel, Memb., Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
AA 3 1245824 (MAR2020- 20000000 ) Gasket, Console 1
AA 4 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 5 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
A 6 1247522 (10994782- 20000000 ) Antenna, Telem [4g, 727] 2
6 1070659 (10000000- 10994781 ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] (Replaced By 1247522) 1
7 1075195 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Amii] 1
8 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1
9 9014186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Usa, T300] 1
9 9014187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

157



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

158



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9014173 (10000000- 20000000 ) Box Kit, Lift, Batt, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
(Additional Battery Cable Kit May Also Be Required)
A 1 1207816 (10000000- 20000000 ) Box, Battery [Lift- Out] 1
A 2 1212689 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Box, Battery 2
A 3 1208697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Pyp, Buckle, Friction 1
A 4 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
A 5 1214509 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Deflector, Battery 1
A 6 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 3
A 7 1074798 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Adaptor, Batt [Sb120- Sb50, Red] 1
(Off- Board Charger Models Only)
A 8 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
A 9 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2016)

159



OPTIONS

MANUAL BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM (S/N 11028698 - )

355837

160 Tennant T300e (05- 2022)



OPTIONS

MANUAL BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM (S/N 11028698 -

Ref. Part No.

Serial Number

Description

)

9021730+
1236295
1257356
1253250
130773

> > > > J
AN =

(11028698- 20000000
(11028698- 20000000
(11028698- 20000000
(11028698- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

~— ~— — ~— ~—

Fill Kit, D, 2 Btry, Mnl, Ci [Trojan]
Pump, Hand, Battery

Manifold Assy, Water, D, 2 Btry [Trojan]
Label, Tag, Battery [Bwt Watering]

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D

9
N = = a
<

*THIS KIT IS INTENDED FOR USE WITH TROJAN® LEAD ACID BATTERIES ONLY.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

161



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT (S/N 10000000 - 11028697)

355316

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

162



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT (S/N 10000000 - 11028697)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9010300  (10000000- 11028697 ) Battery Fill Kit, 24v, Ci [Hydrolink] (Replaced By 9021730) 1
(For Use Only With 150AH Trojan Batteries)
A 1 1058939 (10000000- 11028697 ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery 1
A 2 1229544 (10000000- 11028697 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 24vdc [Trojan] 1
A 3 1204142 (10000000- 11028697 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 4
A 4 1071084 (10000000- 11028697 ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 5 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2

*THIS KIT IS INTENDED FOR USE WITH TROJAN® LEAD ACID BATTERIES ONLY.
HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (05-2022)

163



OPTIONS

PARKING BRAKE GROUP

355716

3
Y \i
\%

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1211230 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate Widt, Brake 1
2 1209983 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Brake, Parking 1
3 24265 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 16, Ss 3
4 07785 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1
5 1017416 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1

164 Tennant T300e (01-2019)



OPTIONS

DOCUMENTATION GROUP (ONLINE ONLY)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9014505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Parts [T300e, Na] 1
9014506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300e, En, Na] 1
9014507 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300e, Es, Na] 1
9014508 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300e, Fr, Na] 1
9014509 (10000000- 20000000 ) Instr, Wall Chart [T300e, Na] 1
9014510 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Service [T300/T300e, En] 1

E E To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

E www.tennantco.com/manual

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

165



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9020643
(S/N 10998060 - )

355797

166 Tennant T300e (07-2021)



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9020643

(S/N 10998060 - )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9020643 (10998060- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
AV 9014126 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AA 2 1015506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1233516 (10983853- 20000000 ) Electrode, 5 Plate [De Nora Tech] 1
AA 6 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9020642 (10998060- 20000000 ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

167



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9011810
(S/N 10000000 - 10998059)

Tennant T300e (10-2020)

168



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 9011810
(S/N 10000000 - 10998059)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9011810 (10000000- 10998059 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (Includes ec- H20 1
NanoClean Cartridge) (Replaced By 9020643)
AV 9014126 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AA 2 1015506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (10000000- 10983852 ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow (Replaced By 1233516) 1
AA 6 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (10000000- 10998059 ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] (Includes ec- H20 1
NanoClean Cartridge) (Replaced By 9020642)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY 11

Tennant T300e (07-2021)

169



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

355337

170 Tennant T300e (03-2015)



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9014175 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
A 3 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
A 4 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, SS 1
A 5 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
A 6 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
A 7 NA (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
A 8 1206608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 1.58b 2.68d 0.59w [2seal] 1
A 9 NA (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
A 10 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
A 11 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
A 12 1208266 (10000000- 20000000 ) O-Ring, 57.15 X 3.18, Nbr 1
A 13 1212710 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 6
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300e (03-2015)

171



